THE NIELSEN COMPANY PAGE: 1
SUNSHINE STATE POLL PHONE SURVEY
JANUARY 2011

TABLE 001
QI. ARE YOU A FLORIDA RESIDENT?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGTON ———-————————mmmmmmmm o
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP ~ OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
YES 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
NO - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSE - - - - - - - - - - - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 002
Ql. HOW LONG HAVE YOU LIVED IN FLORIDA?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGTON ———-————————mmmmmmmm o
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
LESS THAN 5 YEARS 11.2 8.6 27.8 7.1 8.0 13.1 6.1 12.3  13.8 10.1 9.5 14.6 8.8
5 TO 9 YEARS 10.0 10.3 8.0 12.5 9.0 8.9 9.0 13.5  15.2 11.0 11.6 5.4 5.1
10 TO 19 YEARS 22.5 22.1 25.3 18.6 22.4 27.1 19.5 23.3  22.3 27.3 25.0  21.1 15.9
20 YEARS OR LONGER 56.3 59.1 38.8 61.8 60.7 51.0 65.4 50.9  48.8 51.6 53.9  58.9 70.3

DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _

REFUSE - - - - - - - - - - — — _

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 003
Q2.  WOULD YOU SAY AS A PLACE TO LIVE, FLORIDA IS BETTER NOW THAN IT WAS FIVE YEARS AGO OR WOULD YOU SAY
IT IS WORSE OR ABOUT THE SAME?
BASE: RESPONDENTS WHO HAVE LIVED IN FL 5+ YEARS
———————————————————— REGTON ———-————————mmmmmmmm o
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WETGHTED
TOTAL 13001 11612 1381 4719 4415 2255 1877 2421 1282 2182 1395 2862 982
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
BETTER 11.6 11.5 12.5 12.4 12.5 7.8  13.9 9.6 8.8 14.4 12.3  10.5 11.5
WORSE 45.5 44.6 52.2  46.6 39.9 49.0  40.5 50.0  48.3 44.0 45.5  46.9 39.0
SAME 41.7 42.5 34.7  39.9 45.6 42.7  43.6 39.2  41.8 41.2 42.2  40.6 47.4
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 0.9 1.1 - 1.1 1.1 0.5 2.0 1.2 1.1 - - 0.7 2.1
REFUSE 0.4 0.3 0.6 - 0.8 - - - - 0.4 - 1.3 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 004

Q3A. LOOKING AHEAD TO THE NEXT 5 YEARS, DO YOU THINK THAT THE STATE OF FLORIDA WILL BECOME A
BETTER OR WORSE PLACE TO LIVE, OR DO YOU THINK IT WILL STAY ABOUT THE SAME?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO ~ WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
BETTER 31.4 30.3 37.5 28.1 35.6 25.0 31.7 31.1  33.6 33.2 35.9  24.6 39.4
WORSE 28.0 29.3 20.0 31.6 23.3 35.0 27.5 26.6  23.9 28.2 29.9  31.5 23.8
SAME 37.3 36.9 40.5 37.2 37.8 35.8  36.5 38.7  38.7 36.6 30.2  41.1 33.5
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 2.9 3.1 2.0 3.1 2.5 3.8 4.2 3.4 3.0 2.0 4.1 1.7 3.3
REFUSE 0.4 0.4 - - 0.9 0.5 - 0.2 0.8 - - 1.1 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 005

Q3B. LOOKING AHEAD TO THE NEXT 5 YEARS, DO YOU THINK THAT YOUR OWN COUNTY WILL BECOME A
BETTER OR WORSE PLACE TO LIVE, OR DO YOU THINK IT WILL STAY ABOUT THE SAME?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO ~ WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
BETTER 30.4 29.4 36.2  31.0 32.1 21.5 35.7 32.0  30.9 28.1 29.8  27.7 30.6
WORSE 24.6 24.6 25.1  22.3 22.3 33.0 19.3 19.3  21.2 28.5 30.6  26.0 31.1
SAME 42.0 42.8 37.1  44.9 41.5 41.3  45.0 45.7  43.0 41.6 36.3  41.1 37.2
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 2.1 2.2 1.6 1.5 1.8 4.2 - 3.0 4.9 1.4 3.3 1.8 1.1
REFUSE 0.8 1.0 - 0.2 2.3 - - - - 0.4 - 3.3 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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Q3C. LOOKING AHEAD TO THE NEXT 5 YEARS, DO YOU THINK THAT YOUR OWN NEIGHBORHOOD WILL BECOME A
BETTER OR WORSE PLACE TO LIVE, OR DO YOU THINK IT WILL STAY ABOUT THE SAME?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGTON ———-————————mmmmmmmm o
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO ~ WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WETGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
BETTER 21.6 20.6 28.4 18.4 26.9 13.7 21.7 20.6  30.0 23.1 21.2  18.6 19.4
WORSE 16.6 16.5 17.3  16.9 12.9 21.9 18.0 17.2  10.7 19.8 22.0 12.9 17.2
SAME 59.8 60.8 52.4 63.2 58.1 61.6 56.4 61.6 57.5 56.1 54.6  65.8 61.4
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 1.7 1.7 1.5 1.4 1.3 2.9 3.9 0.6 1.9 0.6 2.2 1.7 2.0
REFUSE 0.3 0.3 0.4 - 0.8 - - - - 0.3 - 1.1 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS

AND

ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 007

Q7. ARE YOU SERIOUSLY CONSIDERING MOVING OUT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
YES 20.8 21.3 17.1  23.0 14.7 30.6 12.4 19.1  21.2 28.2 18.0  24.3 16.2
NO 77.7 77.6 78.6 76.6 84.4  68.2  84.9 80.4  77.6 70.7 76.1  75.1 83.8
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 1.5 1.1 4.3 0.4 0.9 1.2 2.8 0.5 1.2 1.1 5.9 0.6 -
REFUSE - - - - - - - - - - - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 008

Q8. WHY ARE YOU CONSIDERING MOVING OUT OF FLORIDA?

BASE: RESPONDENTS WHO ARE CONSIDERING MOVING OUT OF FLORIDA

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON ~  ————mmmmmmmmmmmmm - BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-

TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO  WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 3039 2706 327 1168 707 793 247 527 315 685 277 813 175
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
COST OF LIVING 14.7 13.6 24.2 7.5 17.5 15.1 14.5 6.8 19.1 23.4 16.5 8.5 23.3
LACK OF JOBS/
ECONOMIC
OPPORTUNITIES 30.9 31.5 26.4 38.6 38.9 12.9 44.1 24.8 46.1 26.0 36.5 21.2 58.4
FAMILY, HEALTH OR
PERSONAL SITUATION 16.4 15.4 24.4 13.7 20.0 14.5 20.1 21.1 14.7 17.2 5.4 15.4 17.8
HIGH TAXES 3.5 3.8 1.3 4.7 2.9 3.3 2.7 7.6 8.9 3.8 - - 3.0
PROPERTY/HOMEOWNERS
INSURANCE RATES 1.7 2.0 - 2.5 1.8 1.4 - 3.3 3.4 2.3 - 1.1 -
QUALITY OF LIFE/WANT
A CHANGE 17.1 18.7 3.9 15.8 14.8 26.5 10.6 16.7 20.7 16.8 19.1 20.0 5.0
PREFER COOLER
CLIMATE 6.1 5.2 13.5 3.9 4.9 7.8 9.6 14.4 6.4 3.6 7.9 - 11.6
LACK OF HEALTH CARE
SERVICES 0.1 0.1 - 0.3 - - 1.3 - - - - - -
TOO CROWDED 6.0 6.3 3.8 7.2 5.0 5.5 - 7.3 4.9 2.9 29.5 3.4 -
DEMOGRAPHICS/TYPE OF
PEOPLE WHO LIVE HERE 11.5 12.6 3.1 10.5 12.3 16.5 3.8 9.5 14.7 11.6 11.1 16.7 -
POLITICS AND ELECTED
OFFICIALS/CORRUPTION 10.4 10.6 9.2 14.5 7.7 7.8 12.1 3.0 17.0 4.2 22.0 12.9 12.8

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
RESPONSES MAY ADD TO MORE THAN 100% DUE TO MULTIPLE RESPONSES.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 008 (continued)

Q8. WHY ARE YOU CONSIDERING MOVING OUT OF FLORIDA?

BASE: RESPONDENTS WHO ARE CONSIDERING MOVING OUT OF FLORIDA

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ———mmmmmmmmmmm BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
COLLEGE/EDUCATION 3.0 3.1 2.1 3.8 4.3 1.2 2.1 4.9 3.0 1.7 - 4.8 -
FRAUD/CRIME 2.4 2.5 - 1.6 - 6.1 - 2.4 2.7 2.8 3.9 2.8 -
TRAFFIC/ROAD
CONDITIONS 1.3 1.1 2.9 1.9 1.2 - - 1.6 - - 7.9 - 5.5
DECLINING HOUSING
MARKET/PROPERTY
VALUES 3.8 4.2 - - 6.8 8.4 - - - 1.6 2.7 11.8 -
OTHER 4.1 4.2 3.5 5.1 - 6.9 8.5 4.4 2.5 7.4 - 2.7 -
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSE 0.4 0.5 - - - 1.7 5.3 - - - - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
RESPONSES MAY ADD TO MORE THAN 100% DUE TO MULTIPLE RESPONSES.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 009

Q10. 1IN YOUR OPINION, WHAT IS THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING THE STATE OF FLORIDA TODAY?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ———mmmmmmmmmmm BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-

TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
K-12 EDUCATION/
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 5.6 5.6 5.7 6.5 5.2 4.1 5.8 6.3 1.9 3.9 7.5 7.2 4.2
INSURANCE RATES 1.3 1.5 - 1.6 1.4 1.8 - 4.7 1.1 0.3 2.3 - -
HEALTH CARE 3.1 3.3 1.6 3.8 3.6 2.3 5.1 1.9 5.0 2.0 6.2 1.2 3.6
IMMIGRATION 2.3 2.4 2.3 1.1 4.0 2.0 1.6 1.1 1.9 3.3 6.2 1.7 1.6
TAXES/GOVERNMENT
SPENDING 5.0 5.0 4.7 2.7 6.6 6.9 5.9 5.8 5.1 3.0 4.6 5.3 5.0
ECONOMY/JOBS/
UNEMPLOYMENT 51.8 52.0 50.8 54.2 48.6 53.3 53.6 50.4 59.6 52.9 40.4 50.4 59.3
GROWTH MANAGEMENT 1.4 1.6 - 0.9 2.9 0.7 2.8 1.3 2.2 1.0 0.5 0.8 1.9
TRAFFIC/
TRANSPORTATION 1.5 1.4 2.5 1.6 1.1 1.6 - 2.1 - 3.2 2.3 1.4 0.4
HIGHER EDUCATION 0.7 0.8 - 0.9 1.0 0.5 0.2 0.9 - 2.4 - 0.6 -
MORAL ISSUES/FAMILY
VALUES 0.3 0.4 - 0.4 0.4 0.3 - 0.6 - 0.4 0.6 - 1.3
CRIME/DRUGS 4.8 3.7 11.6 4.1 3.7 2.7 3.5 2.8 5.0 2.8 8.5 7.8 2.1
SOCIAL/RACIAL ISSUES 0.7 0.8 0.7 1.1 0.2 1.1 0.1 0.7 0.5 1.0 - 1.3 1.0
COST OF HOUSING 3.3 3.4 2.6 1.9 4.1 5.2 1.7 1.8 2.2 3.3 4.6 6.5 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 009 (continued)

Q10. 1IN YOUR OPINION, WHAT IS THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING THE STATE OF FLORIDA TODAY?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ———mmmmmmmmmmm BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-

TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
WATER/DRAINAGE
ISSUES 0.3 0.4 - 0.1 0.6 0.1 1.0 0.3 - 0.8 - - -
ENVIRONMENT/OIL
DRILLING/CLIMATE
CHANGE 2.0 2.1 0.8 2.8 1.3 2.5 2.5 1.1 2.4 1.3 - 3.1 3.7
GOVERNMENT
CORRUPTION 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.8 1.0 1.0 2.2 2.0 - 1.4 1.2 0.6 1.5
UNRESPONSIVE ELECTED
OFFICIALS 0.4 0.5 - 0.4 0.3 1.2 - - - 1.7 - 0.6 -
USE OF PUBLIC
FACILITIES 0.3 0.4 - 0.7 0.3 - - 1.2 - 0.7 - - -
NEED FOR AN EDUCATED
WORK FORCE 0.1 0.1 - - 0.3 - - - - 0.5 - - -
QUALIFICATIONS OF
GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS
(EMPLOYEES, ELECTED)
/GOVERNOR 0.9 0.9 0.5 1.3 0.6 1.0 1.8 - 0.7 1.0 1.9 0.9 -
BALANCING THE BUDGET 0.5 0.6 - 0.7 0.7 0.3 1.3 0.7 - 0.4 0.4 - 1.0
GAS PRICES 0.8 0.8 0.5 - 1.5 1.3 1.6 2.0 0.8 0.3 - - 1.0
HOUSING MARKET/
FORECLOSURES 1.8 1.9 1.0 2.2 2.0 1.5 1.0 1.5 3.1 1.3 2.8 1.8 1.9
NASA 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.5 - - - - 2.6 - - -
OVER POPULATED/OVER
DEVELOPED 0.9 0.9 0.3 0.7 1.3 0.5 1.9 0.7 2.5 1.1 - - 0.7

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 009 (continued)

Q10. 1IN YOUR OPINION, WHAT IS THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING THE STATE OF FLORIDA TODAY?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
RISING COST OF
LIVING - BASICS 0.9 1.0 - 1.7 0.3 0.8 - 1.6 0.9 0.6 3.3 0.3 -
WELFARE/PEOPLE
LIVING OFF
GOVERNMENT 0.2 0.2 - - 0.2 0.6 - 0.5 - 0.4 - - -
OTHER 2.2 2.4 0.9 2.3 1.5 3.5 2.6 3.4 1.9 1.1 3.7 0.4 4.1
NONE 1.1 0.8 3.5 0.2 1.9 - 0.3 1.8 - 1.3 0.4 2.1 -
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 3.5 2.8 8.1 3.2 2.3 3.1 3.6 2.5 1.5 4.0 2.5 4.4 5.6
REFUSE 0.6 0.7 - 0.8 0.9 - - 0.2 1.7 - - 1.6 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 010

Ql2. WHAT WOULD YOU SAY IS PUTTING THE SINGLE GREATEST STRESS ON YOUR OWN HOUSEHOLD'S FINANCES?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ———mmmmmmmmmmm BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-

TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
PROPERTY TAXES 5.6 5.6 6.2 3.8 6.3 8.3 3.2 5.7 4.0 4.6 7.5 8.0 4.8
HOME/PROPERTY
INSURANCE 4.1 4.2 3.5 5.2 4.1 2.8 3.3 6.4 4.9 1.7 2.5 5.6 2.2
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 0.2 0.2 - 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.7 0.5 - - - - -
HEALTH CARE COSTS 3.9 4.3 1.2 4.5 3.5 5.0 5.2 1.3 8.1 2.4 7.2 3.0 3.6
CHILD-RAISING COSTS
(DAY CARE, TUITION,
CLOTHES, ETC.) 1.6 1.5 2.0 0.7 2.4 1.0 3.8 2.1 1.0 1.7 - 0.2 2.5
ELDER CARE COSTS 1.1 1.2 0.5 2.1 0.8 0.2 0.7 1.1 0.9 1.7 0.9 1.4 -
PERSONAL DEBT (LOAN
REPAYMENTS,
MORTGAGES, ETC.) 4.8 5.1 2.8 3.1 6.6 6.8 4.2 7.5 2.7 3.2 3.9 6.5 1.2
CAR PAYMENTS 0.1 0.1 - 0.4 - - 0.9 - - - - - -
GAS PRICES 3.9 3.7 5.2 3.7 4.4 3.0 5.5 4.7 3.4 5.2 6.4 1.3 1.8
RISING RENTAL RATES 0.4 0.1 2.6 - 0.2 - 0.2 - - 1.8 - 0.2 -
ALIMONY; CHILD
SUPPORT - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NOT HAVING A JOB/OUT
OF WORK/ECONOMY 17.3 15.7 27.5 16.2 14.7 15.4 18.8 13.5 15.5 14.5 20.1 19.9 20.8

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 010 (continued)

Ql2. WHAT WOULD YOU SAY IS PUTTING THE SINGLE GREATEST STRESS ON YOUR OWN HOUSEHOLD'S FINANCES?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ———mmmmmmmmmmm BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-

TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
UTILITIES (GAS,
WATER, ELECTRIC) 7.7 7.1 11.7 8.7 5.2 7.1 6.6 7.9 4.1 8.2 5.1 8.5 14.4
PRICE INCREASES FOR
BASICS (FOOD,
MAINTENANCE, ETC) 7.6 8.0 5.2 9.2 5.0 10.4 5.4 9.1 10.2 11.9 5.0 4.3 8.6
POOR ECONOMY
(RECESSION,
INFLATION) 10.4 10.4 9.2 8.0 13.8 8.9 11.7 9.8 13.2 14.4 7.4 8.8 5.9
LIVING ON FIXED
INCOME (SOCIAL
SECURITY) 2.5 2.8 0.5 3.2 2.6 2.2 2.2 3.8 1.4 1.1 5.2 1.7 2.6
ECONOMIC
UNCERTAINTIES
(RENTAL/REAL ESTATE
INCOME; STOCK MARKET 4.0 3.4 8.3 1.7 2.5 8.6 1.4 4.8 7.8 2.8 0.5 6.8 0.5
GOVERNMENT (TOO MANY
EMPLOYEES;
IRRESPONSIBLE
DECISIONS; POOR
MANAGEMENT) 0.9 1.0 - 0.1 2.1 0.6 0.7 0.8 1.8 0.8 0.6 0.5 1.6
WAGES/SALARY/WAGE
REDUCTION 1.4 1.4 1.8 2.4 0.6 0.7 1.1 1.0 3.5 1.7 2.0 0.7 1.0
EDUCATION COSTS 1.8 1.7 2.4 2.6 0.9 1.7 1.6 0.7 - 1.2 3.7 3.0 2.4
HOUSING MARKET/
DECLINING VALUE 2.0 2.2 0.8 3.2 1.7 1.4 3.0 2.4 2.8 1.3 4.2 0.4 1.5
JOB SECURITY 0.8 0.9 - 1.3 1.1 - - 0.8 1.2 0.8 - 1.4 1.5

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 010 (continued)

Ql2. WHAT WOULD YOU SAY IS PUTTING THE SINGLE GREATEST STRESS ON YOUR OWN HOUSEHOLD'S FINANCES?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ———mmmmmmmmmmm BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
DEATH OF A FAMILY
MEMBER 0.2 0.3 - 0.7 - - 0.5 0.3 - - - - 1.5
FEDERAL TAXES/INCOME
TAXES 0.3 0.3 - 0.2 0.6 - 1.4 - - - - - 1.1
COST OF LIVING 1.5 1.6 0.4 2.9 0.9 0.4 1.8 3.0 1.9 0.3 - 1.8 0.5
NOTHING/NO ECONOMIC
STRESS 6.2 7.0 1.4 6.1 7.4 8.0 7.3 5.5 5.0 5.3 10.4 4.7 8.4
OTHER 2.3 2.4 1.0 2.1 3.3 1.8 1.9 2.1 2.4 2.4 2.0 1.6 5.6
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 6.1 6.3 4.4 7.1 6.3 5.2 5.6 4.8 4.4 9.2 4.6 6.5 6.2
REFUSE 1.5 1.5 1.4 0.9 2.7 0.4 1.3 0.5 - 2.0 1.0 3.3 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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Q13. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING PUTS A GREATER STRESS ON YOUR PERSONAL FINANCES,

TABLE 011

ANNUAL HOMEOWNER OR PROPERTY INSURANCE PREMIUM?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PAGE: 16

SUNSHINE STATE POLL PHONE SURVEY

YOUR ANNUAL PROPERTY TAX BILL OR YOUR

JANUARY 2011

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WETGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
PROPERTY TAX BILL 31.7 32.7 24.6  34.3 34.0 29.4 36.7 29.4  27.7 27.9 33.1  37.2 23.8
INSURANCE PREMIUM 39.7 41.2 30.2  40.8 39.8 44.0 27.9 44.6  50.3 42.7 42.0  32.8 45.6
EQUAL 8.1 8.6 4.3 6.9 11.3 7.4 5.7 8.6 8.5 10.7 6.8 7.6 8.0
DOES NOT APPLY/
RENTING/LIVING WITH
FRIENDS, FAMILY/ETC.  15.3 12.5 33.8 15.8 7.6 14.7 21.3 15.2 9.0 13.7 9.7 17.0 19.7
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 4.1 3.8 5.6 1.4 6.5 2.4 6.2 1.6 2.5 3.3 6.7 5.2 2.8
REFUSE 1.1 1.1 1.5 0.7 0.9 2.2 2.3 0.7 2.0 1.7 1.6 0.1 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 012

Ql4A. HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL PERFORMANCE OF GOVERNMENT? WOULD YOU SAY THAT THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
CONSISTENTLY DOES AN EXCELLENT, GOOD, FAIR, OR POOR JOB OF SERVING THE PUBLIC?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 2.6 2.1 5.9 2.9 1.1 2.6 3.1 1.4 4.6 5.5 3.1 0.8 0.6
GOOD 22.6 22.4 24.2  30.7 15.4 18.9 19.1 15.8  19.4 31.7 18.8  29.4 15.0
FAIR 33.7 32.7 40.1 37.1 25.8 35.7 32.2 38.4  36.5 25.9 43.5  30.7 32.9
POOR 38.8 41.1 24.4 26.6 56.6 42.6  42.5 43.3  35.9 36.2 32.7  36.0 48.0
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 1.9 1.4 4.8 2.2 0.8 - 2.3 0.9 2.2 0.7 1.1 3.0 3.5
REFUSE 0.3 0.3 0.7 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.6 0.2 1.3 - 0.8 - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 013

Ql14B. HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL PERFORMANCE OF GOVERNMENT? WOULD YOU SAY THAT THE STATE GOVERNMENT
CONSISTENTLY DOES AN EXCELLENT, GOOD, FAIR, OR POOR JOB OF SERVING THE PUBLIC?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 1.8 1.6 3.4 2.4 1.4 0.2 1.3 1.5 5.1 2.8 3.1 - 1.0
GOOD 21.2 21.1 21.0 18.0 24.5 21.6 23.3 22.6  27.9 21.8 21.4  15.2 21.6
FAIR 49.4 49.3 51.0 49.0 52.4 46.0  46.9 46.1  46.8 49.7 51.6  49.0 63.5
POOR 25.1 25.9 20.2  28.0 19.8 30.8 26.3 27.8 19.3 23.5 20.8  32.9 9.5
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 2.2 2.0 3.8 2.6 1.6 1.4 2.2 1.4 0.9 2.2 2.2 2.9 4.5
REFUSE 0.2 0.1 0.7 - 0.4 - - 0.7 - - 0.8 - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 014

Ql4c. HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL PERFORMANCE OF GOVERNMENT? WOULD YOU SAY THAT YOUR COUNTY GOVERNMENT
CONSISTENTLY DOES AN EXCELLENT, GOOD, FAIR, OR POOR JOB OF SERVING THE PUBLIC?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO ~ WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 2.8 2.7 3.6 2.6 3.4 1.9 - 3.8 7.7 3.6 4.7 0.7 1.2
GOOD 30.0 30.2 28.4 28.7 36.5 21.5 29.0 35.6  28.9 35.0 28.0  23.4 31.7
FAIR 41.2 40.7 45.0  39.8 38.5 45.1  44.8 40.4  40.6 39.3 45.8  38.6 44.2
POOR 23.4 23.9 20.1 25.5 20.8 27.7 22.2 18.4  21.3 20.3 20.7  33.9 19.4
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 1.8 1.8 2.2 2.3 0.3 3.6 3.2 1.4 1.5 1.8 - 1.9 3.5
REFUSE 0.7 0.7 0.7 1.1 0.5 0.2 0.7 0.5 - - 0.8 1.7 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 015

Q14D. HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL PERFORMANCE OF GOVERNMENT? WOULD YOU SAY THAT YOUR LOCAL SCHOOL BOARD
CONSISTENTLY DOES AN EXCELLENT, GOOD, FAIR, OR POOR JOB OF SERVING THE PUBLIC?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 7.2 7.1 7.4 6.5 9.9 3.6 7.9 5.5 8.0 9.3 5.3 5.0 13.4
GOOD 29.6 27.6 42.2  29.4 28.4 22.7 28.0 31.2  30.4 31.3 30.1  26.7 32.5
FAIR 30.2 30.9 25.8 31.4 29.2 34.6 31.6 31.8  36.8 25.0 26.6 31.1 27.8
POOR 19.9 20.8 14.0 19.4 21.6 21.4 19.6 14.9  12.0 24.1 21.3  26.4 11.8
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 12.3 12.6 10.7 12.5 9.6 17.0 11.2 16.4 12.5 10.3 14.5 9.2 14.5
REFUSE 0.9 1.0 - 0.8 1.3 0.7 1.7 0.2 0.3 - 2.1 1.6 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 016

Ql4E. HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL PERFORMANCE OF GOVERNMENT? WOULD YOU SAY THAT YOUR CITY GOVERNMENT,
IF YOU LIVE IN A CITY, CONSISTENTLY DOES AN EXCELLENT, GOOD, FAIR, OR POOR JOB OF SERVING THE PUBLIC?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 3.7 3.6 4.5 4.2 4.7 0.8 1.6 1.4 7.3 4.6 7.1 2.8 5.1
GOOD 27.9 26.3 37.8  31.4 20.2 27.8 21.8 27.7  25.9 32.0 22.2  32.3 27.3
FAIR 29.7 30.0 28.3 26.7 31.4 33.5 39.1 28.9  25.1 27.4 32.4  27.1 30.4
POOR 16.7 17.0 15.0 16.6 20.4 12.4 18.3 12.4  16.2 14.5 11.3  26.3 8.2
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 15.0 15.4 12.5 15.7 12.4 19.2 12.1 20.7 18.6 14.3 16.7 8.9 18.8
REFUSE 7.0 7.7 1.9 5.4 10.9 6.4 7.1 8.7 6.9 7.3 10.4 2.6 10.2

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 017

Ql4F. HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL PERFORMANCE OF GOVERNMENT? WOULD YOU SAY THAT FLORIDA'S COURT SYSTEM
CONSISTENTLY DOES AN EXCELLENT, GOOD, FAIR, OR POOR JOB OF SERVING THE PUBLIC?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 4.8 4.6 6.4 3.8 6.9 2.4 2.6 5.7 2.9 4.4 4.9 6.6 4.7
GOOD 28.3 27.4 34.4  27.1 27.8 25.8 29.1 30.0  31.0 33.6 23.5  23.8 28.4
FAIR 35.2 35.7 32.6 34.6 34.4 42.0 32.2 33.6  33.7 30.7 38.3  39.6 39.3
POOR 22.6 23.2 18.6 24.4 22.0 23.4 23.7 22.5  19.1 22.6 23.2  24.5 18.8
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 8.7 8.8 7.5 9.9 8.4 6.2 12.0 7.3 13.4 8.1 10.1 5.6 8.7
REFUSE 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.3 1.0 - 0.7 - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 018

Q15A. HOW GOOD A JOB DOES THE STATE DO PROTECTING THE ENVIRONMENT? WOULD YOU SAY EXCELLENT, GOOD, FAIR OR POOR?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 6.1 5.0 13.4 4.1 6.0 4.9 6.3 6.0 10.6 3.9 9.1 4.5 5.2
GOOD 40.8 39.8 47.4  35.9  47.0 33.4  45.6 41.6  49.7 48.3 39.0  26.7 46.5
FAIR 31.6 33.0 22.1 36.3 30.6 30.6 33.4 33.6  28.1 23.9 34.3  34.8 31.6
POOR 20.1 20.6 16.5 22.4 13.7 30.8 14.5 17.9  11.2 20.2 16.8  31.9 16.0
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 1.2 1.3 0.5 0.6 2.7 0.3 0.2 0.9 0.5 3.8 0.8 0.9 0.7
REFUSE 0.3 0.3 - 0.8 - - - - - - - 1.2 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 019

Q15B. HOW GOOD A JOB DOES THE STATE DO CREATING JOBS? WOULD YOU SAY EXCELLENT, GOOD, FAIR OR POOR?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 1.0 0.6 4.0 1.0 0.4 0.3 0.2 1.6 0.9 1.8 0.4 1.2 -
GOOD 7.9 7.9 8.0 9.1 8.2 4.5 8.4 7.4 8.8 9.2 7.4 7.9 5.5
FAIR 32.1 32.5 28.3 31.5 35.5 29.8 32.8 35.5  31.7 32.4 28.1  25.8 46.9
POOR 55.4 55.1 58.4 55.5 51.8 60.7  53.3 53.7  53.8 53.5 58.4  63.2 41.7
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 3.4 3.7 1.3 2.9 3.7 4.5 4.8 1.8 4.4 3.0 5.7 2.0 5.0
REFUSE 0.2 0.2 - - 0.4 0.3 0.5 - 0.5 - - - 0.8

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 020

Q15C. HOW GOOD A JOB DOES THE STATE DO MANAGING THE STATE'S FINANCES? WOULD YOU SAY EXCELLENT, GOOD, FAIR OR POOR?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 1.0 0.8 2.3 0.5 1.2 1.0 1.2 0.9 - 2.3 2.1 0.4 -
GOOD 15.2 14.4 20.9 15.4 15.8 10.3 17.0 14.7  16.6 16.4 10.4  15.6 13.5
FAIR 37.5 37.2 38.6 36.0 37.5 39.0 36.5 39.5  44.9 35.0 47.1  29.0 42.4
POOR 42.0 42.9 36.5 43.0 42.9  44.2  40.4 41.4  33.0 40.2 34.6  53.1 38.3
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 4.1 4.6 1.3 5.1 2.4 5.3 4.1 3.2 5.4 5.7 5.8 1.9 5.8
REFUSE 0.2 0.2 0.4 - 0.3 0.3 0.8 0.2 - 0.3 - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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Q15D.

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

WEIGHTED

TOTAL
(000)

EXCELLENT

GOOD

FAIR

POOR

DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE

REFUSE

TABLE 021

HOW GOOD A JOB DOES THE STATE DO PROSECUTING CRIMINALS? WOULD YOU SAY EXCELLENT,

PAGE: 26
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GOOD, FAIR OR POOR?

JANUARY 2011

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
6.1 5.4 11.2 4.6 7.5 3.1 4.2 7.5 4.0 4.4 4.1 9.1 6.2
34.9 34.9 34.6 34.6 37.6 30.6 38.1 39.6  37.0 38.9 35.1  25.1 35.6
31.8 31.6 32.8 29.4 31.8 35.7 28.7 26.7  33.7 29.2 35.6  34.1 41.1
21.9 22.5 18.1  26.1 20.3 20.9 22.7 21.0 19.8 22.3 16.9  28.3 12.6
5.2 5.5 3.3 5.2 2.8 9.6 6.3 5.2 5.5 4.9 8.3 3.3 4.4
0.1 0.1 - 0.2 - - - - - 0.3 - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.

COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY



THE NIELSEN COMPANY PAGE: 27
SUNSHINE STATE POLL PHONE SURVEY
JANUARY 2011

TABLE 022

Q15E. HOW GOOD A JOB DOES THE STATE DO IMPROVING RACE RELATIONS? WOULD YOU SAY EXCELLENT, GOOD, FAIR OR POOR?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 3.6 3.6 3.7 1.6 6.7 2.0 3.9 4.4 5.8 1.3 1.3 5.0 2.0
GOOD 31.3 30.9 34.3  24.9 39.6 27.4 35.8 35.5  34.4 37.2 26.6  23.7 25.3
FAIR 36.6 35.3 44.6  40.7 32.2 31.0 38.1 32.6  33.8 35.1 37.3  39.0 42.3
POOR 19.6 20.9 10.7 25.2  12.8 26.7 13.2 17.6  18.5 17.4 23.1  26.8 15.1
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 8.1 8.3 6.8 6.9 7.6 12.3 8.2 8.9 7.6 8.5 9.6 4.4 15.3
REFUSE 0.9 1.0 - 0.8 1.3 0.6 0.8 1.1 - 0.5 2.0 1.2 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 023

Q15F. HOW GOOD A JOB DOES THE STATE DO PROVIDING FOR ADEQUATE TRANSPORTATION? WOULD YOU SAY EXCELLENT, GOOD, FAIR
OR POOR?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 4.7 3.9 9.8 3.7 5.2 2.1 5.6 4.1 7.0 4.0 4.5 3.6 6.6
GOOD 26.8 25.4 35.8  22.0 29.2 24.4 29.1 27.1  35.3 26.2 22.2  24.5 25.2
FAIR 30.4 30.3 31.1 31.8 28.2 31.8 28.5 32.4  24.9 34.8 29.6  28.3 34.7
POOR 33.9 35.7 22.4  40.5 30.1 36.7 28.3 32.7  28.2 32.9 39.1  40.6 28.5
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 3.8 4.3 0.9 1.7 6.6 4.6 7.9 3.7 3.7 1.9 3.8 3.0 4.1
REFUSE 0.4 0.4 - 0.3 0.6 0.3 0.7 - 0.9 0.3 0.8 - 0.9

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 024

Q15G. HOW GOOD A JOB DOES THE STATE DO PROVIDING HEALTH CARE FOR SENIORS? WOULD YOU SAY EXCELLENT, GOOD, FAIR
OR POOR?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO ~ WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 5.4 4.7 10.1 5.4 5.4 2.3 6.6 5.0 6.7 4.5 3.9 5.1 7.5
GOOD 28.0 25.8 42.9  23.3 31.3 20.5 30.3 25.2  34.8 33.8 29.7  23.1 21.2
FAIR 30.8 32.5 19.1 34.8 29.2 34.8 33.6 32.8  33.1 27.2 26.9  29.1 36.2
POOR 24.3 25.3 17.3  28.5 20.7 28.4 18.4 25.5  17.2 19.7 21.4  35.7 20.6
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 10.9 10.9 10.5 7.8 11.7 14.0 10.4 10.6 8.1 14.5 17.4 6.1 13.7
REFUSE 0.7 0.8 - 0.3 1.7 - 0.7 0.9 - 0.3 0.8 0.9 0.8

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 025

Q15H. HOW GOOD A JOB DOES THE STATE DO PROVIDING HEALTH CARE FOR YOUNG CHILDREN? WOULD YOU SAY EXCELLENT, GOOD, FAIR
OR POOR?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO ~ WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 8.9 7.2 19.7 6.1 8.8 6.6 9.8 8.7 10.2 6.2 8.6 7.5 16.2
GOOD 30.1 30.2 29.1 28.8 34.1 26.3 34.4 26.5  30.0 34.9 32.9  25.3 31.8
FAIR 30.3 30.2 30.7  32.2  26.5 34.4 32.0 31.7  24.7 28.2 21.7  37.1 26.5
POOR 16.9 18.0 9.6 22.4 13.2 17.1 11.2 16.2  18.7 17.3 15.8  21.4 13.5
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 12.8 13.2 10.5 10.5 14.7 15.3 12.0 15.7  16.4 12.6 19.9 6.7 11.1
REFUSE 1.1 1.2 0.4 - 2.6 0.3 0.6 1.1 - 0.7 1.2 2.0 0.8

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 026
Q15I. HOW GOOD A JOB DOES THE STATE DO ASSISTING THE MENTALLY & PHYSICALLY DISABLED? WOULD YOU SAY EXCELLENT, GOOD,
FAIR OR POOR?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGTON ———-————————mmmmmmmm o
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WETGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 6.0 4.8 13.8 5.0 4.2 5.1 7.3 7.0 8.1 3.0 9.4 3.9 6.8
GOOD 27.4 26.2 34.3  22.4 31.6 24.5 32.5 26.0 26.3 33.7 24.8  23.5 25.1
FAIR 32.2 32.8 28.1 35.7 32.0 29.3 31.8 29.4  29.4 29.5 22.7  40.9 36.1
POOR 20.3 21.1 15.2  26.8 13.8 23.7 15.0 22.4  21.0 21.1 23.8  20.5 16.3
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 13.7 14.6 8.5 10.1 17.4 16.9 12.3 14.8  15.1 12.8 17.8  11.3 15.7
REFUSE 0.4 0.5 - - 1.0 0.5 1.1 0.5 - - 1.6 - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 027

Q15J. HOW GOOD A JOB DOES THE STATE DO PROVIDING GOOD PUBLIC EDUCATION? WOULD YOU SAY EXCELLENT, GOOD, FAIR OR POOR?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 6.4 5.2 14.6 5.0 6.5 1.5 7.5 7.2 5.8 6.9 12.6 1.5 8.4
GOOD 30.7 28.3 46.4 31.8 28.2 22.4 30.1 28.0  35.7 33.5 26.6  29.7 34.5
FAIR 35.7 37.5 23.5 34.8 38.2 43.6 36.8 37.4  44.2 30.9 37.8  32.7 35.2
POOR 25.3 27.1 13.5 27.6 25.2 29.1 23.2 23.0  14.3 28.0 21.3  34.6 21.1
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 1.5 1.5 1.9 0.8 0.8 3.3 2.4 4.4 - 0.7 0.9 0.5 0.7
REFUSE 0.3 0.4 - - 1.0 - - - - - 0.8 1.1 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 028

Q15K. HOW GOOD A JOB DOES THE STATE DO PROVIDING GOOD HIGHER EDUCATION? WOULD YOU SAY EXCELLENT, GOOD, FAIR OR POOR?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 9.4 9.0 12.1 8.3 11.6 5.7 10.9 8.7 12.8 9.2 13.8 5.5 10.5
GOOD 41.9 40.7 50.0 40.6 41.4 41.1  36.5 39.6  46.6 45.1 31.7  46.6 44.5
FAIR 27.0 28.4 17.9  29.4 26.7 28.6 32.2 33.1  28.9 26.4 28.0 16.5 31.5
POOR 17.9 18.0 17.4 18.8 15.3 21.5 15.9 13.9  11.7 16.1 22.7 21.5 8.5
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.1 3.8 3.1 4.4 4.5 - 3.1 2.5 1.6 5.1
REFUSE 0.7 0.8 - 0.8 1.3 - - 0.2 - - 1.2 2.3 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 029

Q15L. HOW GOOD A JOB DOES THE STATE DO PROVIDING ELECTION EQUIPMENT THAT IS HIGHLY DEPENDABLE? WOULD YOU SAY
EXCELLENT, GOOD, FAIR OR POOR?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO ~ WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 12.4 12.7 10.8  13.4  15.7 6.5 17.2 13.4  13.9 9.0 0.2 11.2 13.6
GOOD 43.3 44.9 32.3  39.8 50.0 45.8  40.7 47.4  46.6 49.6 40.7  34.6 50.1
FAIR 26.5 25.3 34.1  26.8 24.9 22.4 27.0 22.7  26.2 22.0 24.6  33.8 25.3
POOR 12.7 13.1 10.2  16.8 6.1 19.4 8.7 11.4  10.4 11.5 22.9  15.8 4.7
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 4.8 3.6 12.2 3.2 2.5 5.7 6.1 5.0 2.9 7.6 1.6 3.5 6.3
REFUSE 0.3 0.3 0.4 - 0.8 0.2 0.2 - - 0.3 - 1.1 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 030

Q15M. HOW GOOD A JOB DOES THE STATE DO MAKING IT CONVENIENT TO VOTE? WOULD YOU SAY EXCELLENT, GOOD, FAIR OR POOR?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 29.5 31.2 19.1  31.9 34.6 23.2  27.6 31.7  33.6 34.4 27.5 19.6 44.6
GOOD 51.5 52.4 45.5 49.4 53.7 56.4 54.3 49.6  53.6 50.2 52.4  53.5 44.4
FAIR 12.4 11.3 19.4  12.2 8.2 15.5 11.6 12.1  10.6 9.3 11.2 17.9 8.1
POOR 4.7 4.1 8.3 5.7 2.8 3.8 1.9 5.6 1.4 2.9 8.9 7.7 0.8
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 1.1 0.6 4.1 0.6 0.8 0.3 4.0 1.0 - 0.8 - 0.8 0.9
REFUSE 0.8 0.4 3.6 0.3 - 0.7 0.6 0.1 0.7 2.4 - 0.5 1.2

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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Q15N.

GOOD,

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

WEIGHTED

TOTAL
(000)

EXCELLENT

GOOD

FAIR

POOR

DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE

REFUSE

FAIR OR POOR?

TABLE 031

HOW GOOD A JOB DOES THE STATE DO INFORMING CITIZENS ABOUT ELECTION LAWS & PROCEDURES?
EXCELLENT,

PAGE: 36

SUNSHINE STATE POLL PHONE SURVEY

WOULD YOU SAY

JANUARY 2011

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO ~ WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
9.8 9.9 8.9 9.4 12.4 6.2 10.8 9.4 13.6 7.3 9.8 9.3 10.3
42.8 42.4 44.6  41.9 46.8 34.0 47.2 39.2  45.2 50.0 52.1  31.8 44.8
27.2 28.1 21.9 29.1 22.6 37.4 27.3 34.9  28.8 23.4 17.0  27.0 28.5
18.5 18.4 19.6 17.7 17.5 22.0 13.7 13.8  10.7 17.3 21.0  30.0 13.6
1.7 1.1 5.0 1.8 0.6 0.3 1.0 2.6 1.7 1.7 - 1.8 2.7
0.1 0.1 - 0.2 - - - - - 0.3 - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.

COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 032

Ql6A. HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL JOB BUSINESS COMMUNITY LEADERS ARE DOING IN FLORIDA? WOULD YOU SAY EXCELLENT,
GOOD, FAIR OR POOR?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO ~ WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 3.7 2.9 9.1 1.8 4.8 1.6 3.4 2.3 6.1 3.8 8.1 1.4 4.9
GOOD 28.2 29.1 22.4 25.5 37.3 22.3 27.6 30.5  33.7 33.2 29.1  21.0 25.9
FAIR 44.1 44.6 40.8 44.6 40.8 52.4  45.8 47.0  36.7 44.4 38.2  43.0 54.9
POOR 19.0 18.8 21.0 24.0 12.7 19.1 15.8 15.7  17.0 15.9 15.5  32.3 7.7
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 5.0 4.6 6.7 4.0 4.4 4.6 7.5 4.5 6.4 2.7 9.1 2.3 6.7
REFUSE - - - - - - - - - - - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 033

Ql6B. HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL JOB GOVERNMENT LEADERS ARE DOING IN FLORIDA? WOULD YOU SAY EXCELLENT, GOOD,
FAIR OR POOR?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO ~ WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 2.3 2.2 3.1 1.9 3.5 0.2 1.1 1.2 3.3 2.8 2.3 3.8 -
GOOD 18.2 17.5 22.4 16.9 20.6 12.6 16.8 19.8  22.2 18.6 19.0 14.3 21.9
FAIR 49.0 49.5 46.1 50.0 48.4 52.2  49.4 53.2  48.5 48.5 57.2  40.1 55.4
POOR 27.4 27.7 26.1 28.3 24.6 31.9 28.7 23.7  21.6 25.9 16.1  41.0 20.2
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 2.9 3.1 2.3 2.8 2.7 2.9 3.9 1.9 4.4 4.2 5.3 0.9 2.0
REFUSE 0.1 0.1 - - 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 - - - - 0.5

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 034

QlecC. HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL JOB SOCIAL SERVICE/NONPROFIT LEADERS ARE DOING IN FLORIDA? WOULD YOU SAY
EXCELLENT, GOOD, FAIR OR POOR?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 4.4 3.5 10.6 3.2 4.8 1.4 3.2 3.0 2.8 3.7 4.3 7.2 5.5
GOOD 35.1 35.4 33.6  33.4 36.7 36.1 36.1 32.9  38.6 44.7 34.3  29.8 30.9
FAIR 35.4 35.4 36.1 37.3 32.7 38.1 41.8 40.1  33.3 31.7 38.0  29.9 36.7
POOR 14.7 14.7 14.8 15.6 15.0 12.4 9.6 11.7  13.5 8.4 10.4  27.1 15.4
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 10.2 10.9 4.9 10.3 10.8 12.1 9.1 12.4 11.8 11.5 13.1 5.9 11.5
REFUSE 0.0 0.1 - 0.1 - - 0.3 - - - - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 035

Q17A. HOW MUCH OF THE TIME DO YOU THINK YOU CAN TRUST BUSINESS COMMUNITY LEADERS TO DO WHAT IS RIGHT FOR FLORIDIANS?
WOULD YOU SAY ALMOST ALWAYS, MOST OF THE TIME, SOME OF THE TIME OR NEVER?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
ALMOST ALWAYS 4.9 4.7 6.0 3.1 7.1 3.6 5.7 2.8 8.6 5.8 6.6 2.8 5.7
MOST OF THE TIME 23.8 23.4 25.8 18.2 31.5 18.8  27.7 32.0  19.1 25.5 19.4  12.9 37.9
SOME OF THE TIME 59.0 59.3 56.9 64.1 52.0 63.3 56.0 55.2  60.0 59.6 65.8  63.1 48.4
NEVER 10.4 10.6 9.3 12.7 6.7 14.2 10.4 8.3 9.8 7.5 4.3 19.4 4.5
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 1.9 1.8 2.0 1.9 2.5 0.1 0.2 1.4 2.5 1.6 3.9 1.7 3.4
REFUSE 0.1 0.1 - - 0.3 - - 0.5 - - - - -
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TABLE 036

Q17B. HOW MUCH OF THE TIME DO YOU THINK YOU CAN TRUST LOCAL GOVERNMENT LEADERS TO DO WHAT IS RIGHT FOR FLORIDIANS?
WOULD YOU SAY ALMOST ALWAYS, MOST OF THE TIME, SOME OF THE TIME OR NEVER?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
ALMOST ALWAYS 3.1 2.8 5.0 2.4 3.3 2.2 3.7 3.3 4.6 1.5 2.2 4.0 1.7
MOST OF THE TIME 24.6 24.2 26.4 22.4 26.9 22.7 24.4 32.3  30.3 30.3 17.5  12.0 34.0
SOME OF THE TIME 60.2 61.8 51.0 66.4 57.7 60.7 61l.1 55.7  55.9 58.2 64.8  65.5 57.4
NEVER 10.7 10.5 11.7 8.2 11.2 13.6 10.0 7.8 8.0 9.9 8.8 17.2 6.9
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 1.2 0.7 5.0 0.5 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.7 1.2 - 5.6 1.2 -
REFUSE 0.2 0.0 0.9 0.1 - - - 0.2 - - 1.1 - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
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TABLE 037

Ql7cC. HOW MUCH OF THE TIME DO YOU THINK YOU CAN TRUST STATE GOVERNMENT LEADERS TO DO WHAT IS RIGHT FOR FLORIDIANS?
WOULD YOU SAY ALMOST ALWAYS, MOST OF THE TIME, SOME OF THE TIME OR NEVER?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
ALMOST ALWAYS 2.7 2.2 6.0 2.6 2.4 1.2 3.1 1.7 3.7 1.9 1.3 3.8 3.1
MOST OF THE TIME 18.6 17.4 25.8 13.7 21.8 15.9 19.0 27.5  20.1 23.2 11.0 7.2 28.9
SOME OF THE TIME 63.0 64.4 54.1 67.0 61.1 65.6 65.0 58.1  61.6 60.0 74.0  65.1 57.9
NEVER 14.2 14.5 12.1  15.0 14.0 15.0 11.2 11.6  13.3 13.0 9.5 23.1 9.7
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 1.4 1.5 1.1 1.7 0.7 2.3 1.7 1.2 1.3 1.8 3.0 0.9 0.4
REFUSE 0.1 - 0.9 - - - - - - - 1.1 - -
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TABLE 038

Q17D. HOW MUCH OF THE TIME DO YOU THINK YOU CAN TRUST FEDERAL GOVERNMENT LEADERS TO DO WHAT IS RIGHT FOR FLORIDIANS?
WOULD YOU SAY ALMOST ALWAYS, MOST OF THE TIME, SOME OF THE TIME OR NEVER?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
ALMOST ALWAYS 2.4 2.7 0.8 2.7 2.5 3.2 4.0 3.0 4.0 0.8 3.1 1.8 0.6
MOST OF THE TIME 18.7 17.7 25.3  22.9 12.3 16.9 16.5 20.8  16.8 25.1 17.2 13.1 25.5
SOME OF THE TIME 57.9 58.3 54.6 61.6 56.6 55.8  53.9 58.6  60.1 53.7 52.6  66.5 50.4
NEVER 19.1 19.8 14.6 11.5 27.2 22.4 22.8 17.1  16.2 19.7 18.9  18.0 23.5
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 1.7 1.4 3.7 1.3 1.3 1.5 2.6 0.5 2.8 0.5 7.1 0.6 -
REFUSE 0.2 0.1 0.9 - 0.1 0.3 0.2 - - 0.3 1.1 - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY



THE NIELSEN COMPANY PAGE: 44
SUNSHINE STATE POLL PHONE SURVEY
JANUARY 2011

TABLE 039

Ql7E. HOW MUCH OF THE TIME DO YOU THINK YOU CAN TRUST SOCIAL SERVICE/NONPROFIT LEADERS TO DO WHAT IS RIGHT FOR FLORIDIA
WOULD YOU SAY ALMOST ALWAYS, MOST OF THE TIME, SOME OF THE TIME OR NEVER?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
ALMOST ALWAYS 6.6 6.5 7.5 7.4 6.0 6.0 6.7 5.2 7.7 7.8 9.8 4.2 8.4
MOST OF THE TIME 35.9 35.5 37.8  34.7 37.3 35.0 35.8 39.5  39.2 41.6 25.5  28.5 47.1
SOME OF THE TIME 46.2 46.3 45.7 46.0 46.6 45.6  48.8 41.5  46.2 39.7 52.4  54.3 33.8
NEVER 5.4 5.3 6.1 5.9 3.7 6.9 4.0 7.2 4.0 4.5 2.4 7.2 5.8
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 5.6 5.9 3.0 5.3 6.3 6.3 3.7 6.6 3.0 6.3 9.9 4.7 4.9
REFUSE 0.4 0.5 - 0.8 - 0.3 1.0 - - - - 1.2 -
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TABLE 040

Ql17AA. FLORIDA JUST ELECTED A NEW GOVERNOR. WHAT SHOULD THE GOVERNOR'S TOP PRIORITY BE DURING HIS
FIRST YEAR IN OFFICE?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ———mmmmmmmmmmm BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-

TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
CREATING JOBS/LOWER
UNEMPLOYMENT RATES 51.7 50.5 59.8 55.6 45.0 49.7 55.9 54.2 57.7 55.9 51.9 41.6 50.9
IMPROVING FLORIDA'S
ECONOMY; ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT 8.9 9.4 5.9 7.6 11.2 9.7 6.9 7.1 9.0 6.5 8.8 12.0 13.4
IMPROVING THE
EDUCATION SYSTEM 8.0 7.9 8.9 9.3 5.3 9.8 7.6 7.6 4.9 9.3 4.7 12.2 2.9
PROTECTING THE
ENVIRONMENT 1.1 1.1 0.9 1.3 0.6 1.7 1.6 0.9 1.5 0.6 - 1.4 1.5
IMMIGRATION REFORM 0.6 0.6 0.2 0.3 1.1 0.4 0.6 0.2 1.3 0.7 - 0.8 -
REGULATORY REFORM
AND RELIEF 0.2 0.3 - 0.2 0.5 - 0.5 0.3 0.6 0.4 - - -
LAWSUIT ABUSE REFORM - - - - - - - - - - - - -
INSURANCE REFORM 0.4 0.5 - 0.3 0.6 0.6 0.6 1.2 - - - 0.5 -
TAX RELIEF 3.0 2.9 4.1 1.6 4.3 2.5 0.6 4.8 0.6 2.4 3.5 4.4 2.4
ALTERNATIVE ENERGY
DEVELOPMENT 0.1 0.1 - 0.3 - - - - - - - - 1.2
RIDDING THE STATE OF
CORRUPT/UNETHICAL
EMPLOYEES 1.3 1.5 - 2.5 0.8 0.5 0.2 2.5 0.5 0.7 0.6 2.0 1.5
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TABLE 040 (continued)

Ql17AA. FLORIDA JUST ELECTED A NEW GOVERNOR. WHAT SHOULD THE GOVERNOR'S TOP PRIORITY BE DURING HIS
FIRST YEAR IN OFFICE?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON - BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-

TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
APPLYING BUSINESS
PRINCIPLES TO
GOVERNMENT 0.2 0.2 - 0.2 0.4 - - 0.5 - - 0.8 - -
BALANCING THE BUDGET 4.6 5.3 0.3 3.5 8.6 3.1 3.6 4.8 4.6 6.4 3.0 3.2 8.7
REDUCING THE SIZE OF
GOVT. 0.2 0.3 - 0.1 0.2 0.8 1.0 0.2 - - - - 0.9
REDUCE GOVT.
INTRUSION INTO
CITIZENS' LIVES
(PROTECT INDIVIDUAL
PRIVACY) 0.2 0.2 - 0.1 0.4 - 0.2 0.2 - 0.5 - - -
IMPROVE HONESTY &
INTEGRITY OF
GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS 1.2 1.4 - 0.9 1.7 1.7 1.3 0.7 2.3 1.5 1.2 1.1 -
HELP STATE'S SENIOR
CITIZENS 1.1 1.0 1.8 0.8 1.7 - - 0.4 0.9 0.3 - 3.7 0.5
HELP STATE'S
CHILDREN 0.4 0.4 - 0.7 0.3 0.2 0.6 0.4 - 0.3 1.5 - -
HEALTH CARE REFORM 2.6 2.5 3.2 1.7 3.1 2.4 4.5 1.9 1.5 1.3 5.7 2.2 1.7
IMPROVE OVERALL
QUALITY OF LIFE/
STANDARD OF LIVING 1.0 1.0 0.6 1.3 - 2.0 0.6 1.5 3.2 1.8 - - -
ADHERE TO ELECTION
PROMISES 0.1 0.2 - - - 0.8 0.5 - - - - - 1.0

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
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TABLE 040 (continued)

Ql17AA. FLORIDA JUST ELECTED A NEW GOVERNOR. WHAT SHOULD THE GOVERNOR'S TOP PRIORITY BE DURING HIS
FIRST YEAR IN OFFICE?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ———mmmmmmmmmmm BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
IMPROVE
TRANSPORTATION
SYSTEM 0.5 0.3 2.3 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.6 0.7 1.8 - - -
BIPARTISANSHIP/BUILD
COALITIONS 0.1 0.1 - 0.4 - - - - - - 1.2 - -
REDUCE CRIME/DRUG
PROBLEM/ IMPROVE
PRISON SYSTEM 0.7 0.8 - 1.5 0.3 0.2 0.8 0.8 1.3 1.0 1.0 - -
CUT GOVERNMENT
SPENDING 0.9 1.0 0.4 0.6 1.8 0.5 1.9 0.8 2.0 0.5 1.5 0.3 -
RESIGN 0.9 0.8 1.6 1.7 0.1 0.3 - 0.6 0.9 0.4 2.2 1.4 0.8
MORTGAGE CRISIS 1.2 1.3 - 0.6 0.4 4.6 0.7 1.1 0.2 0.7 - 3.2 -
OTHER 3.9 3.8 5.1 3.5 4.2 3.8 3.1 2.8 5.3 4.3 5.3 2.0 10.1
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TABLE 040 (continued)

Ql17AA. FLORIDA JUST ELECTED A NEW GOVERNOR. WHAT SHOULD THE GOVERNOR'S TOP PRIORITY BE DURING HIS
FIRST YEAR IN OFFICE?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE

REFUSE

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO ~ WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
4.7 4.7 4.9 2.8 6.8 4.3 6.4 3.5 0.8 2.3 7.2 7.6 2.5
0.3 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.2 - - 0.5 0.3 0.4 - 0.4 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
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Q18.

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

WEIGHTED
TOTAL

(000)
INTEGRITY
INTELLIGENCE
VISION

COMPASSION

GOOD COMMUNICATION
SKILLS

CONSISTENCY

CONSENSUS-BUILDING/
BIPARTISANSHIP

ABILITY TO MOTIVATE
OTHERS

HONESTY
OTHER
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE

REFUSE

TABLE 041

PAGE: 49

SUNSHINE STATE POLL PHONE SURVEY

WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUALITIES DO YOU FEEL IS MOST IMPORTANT FOR A GOOD LEADER TO HAVE?

JANUARY 2011

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
44.3 47.6 22.3 44.3 50.4 49.6 41.1 41.8  42.9 51.8 51.0  40.2 44.5
9.9 8.8 17.4 7.3 10.3 8.6 11.5 10.2 6.6 7.6 10.9  12.8 5.8
5.5 5.7 4.5 5.5 6.7 4.2 5.4 6.7 5.0 4.1 6.9 5.4 5.3
6.6 6.1 9.6 7.9 3.8 6.9 6.2 8.5 4.3 5.0 4.4 7.4 9.3
6.9 6.9 7.0 8.6 5.3 6.2 9.5 7.0 12.1 5.9 2.6 6.4 5.3
8.7 8.2 11.2 8.4 8.7 7.3 9.2 8.7 4.7 12.4 5.9 7.2 13.3
7.4 7.6 6.1 10.4 4.6 8.3 5.3 8.0 11.1 6.8 5.2 8.3 5.8
7.1 6.1 13.4 5.1 7.3 5.5 7.3 5.0 9.6 4.8 9.8 7.6 8.8
0.3 0.3 0.6 0.1 0.3 0.6 0.6 0.3 1.2 0.2 - - 0.5
0.6 0.7 - 0.7 0.4 1.2 - 1.9 0.6 0.7 - - 0.4
0.4 0.5 - 0.5 0.4 0.8 1.9 0.2 - - - 0.3 1.0
2.3 1.4 8.1 1.4 1.8 0.8 2.0 1.6 2.1 0.7 3.3 4.4 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
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TABLE 042
020. ARE YOU CURRENTLY REGISTERED TO VOTE IN FLORIDA?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGION —————————mmmmmmmmo
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ———mmmmmmmmmmm BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
YES 86.7 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 90.8 89.1 91.8 87.3 83.8 80.0 89.8
NO 13.1 - 100.0 - - - 9.2 10.4 8.2 12.3 16.2 20.0 9.4
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 0.2 - - - - - - 0.5 - 0.5 - - 0.8
REFUSE - - - - - - - - - - - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
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TABLE 043
Q21. WHY ARE YOU NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE?
BASE: RESPONDENTS WHO ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE
———————————————————— REGTION ————————————————
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON ~  ————mmmmmmmmmmmmm - BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-

TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO  WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 1946 - 1913 - - - 184 301 122 310 250 671 110
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
REGISTERED SOMEWHERE
ELSE/HAVE NOT MOVED
REGISTRATION YET 3.9 - 3.5 - - - 5.1 - 11.8 11.7 - - 14.4
NOT INTERESTED IN
POLITICS/VOTING 5.3 - 4.9 - - - 26.8 3.8 - 1.3 - 1.4 26.3
NOT ELIGIBLE (NON-
CITIZEN/FELON, ETC.) 47.7 - 48.5 - - - 18.2 56.9 49.6 32.4 19.6 71.8 28.4
DON'T KNOW HOW/WHERE
TO DO IT/NO TIME TO
VOTE 0.7 - 0.8 - - - - 1.9 - - 3.6 - -
JUST NEVER GOT
AROUND TO IT 15.5 - 14.5 - - - 13.9 23.5 - 20.6 24.6 9.3 15.8
LANGUAGE BARRIERS - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DON'T WANT JURY DUTY - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DON'T WANT TO BE IN
THE FILE 0.8 - 0.8 - - - - - - - - - 14.2
POOR QUALITY OF
CANDIDATES/NO
CHOICES 7.6 - 7.7 - - - 10.2 4.4 6.9 13.7 14.1 4.4 -
RELIGIOUS REASONS 5.6 - 5.7 - - - 5.1 1.4 - 17.5 - 6.1 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 043 (continued)

Q21. WHY ARE YOU NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE?

BASE: RESPONDENTS WHO ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
MY VOTE DOES NOT
MATTER/MAKE A
DIFFERENCE 0.7 - 0.7 - - - - 4.6 - - - - -
JUST TURNED 18 2.9 - 3.0 - - - - 3.4 - - - 7.0 -
NOT KNOWLEDGEABLE
ENOUGH 1.4 - 1.4 - - - 9.4 - - - - - 8.8
OTHER 4.1 - 4.2 - - - 12.7 - 31.8 - 7.0 - -
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 3.7 - 3.7 - - - 5.1 - - - 24.7 - -
REFUSE 1.8 - 1.8 - - - 3.6 - - 4.1 6.4 - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 044
Q22. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENT OFFICIAL PARTY VOTER REGISTRATION? ARE YOU REGISTERED AS A...?
BASE: RESPONDENTS WHO ARE REGISTERED VOTERS
———————————————————— REGION —————————mmmmmmmmo
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ———mmmmmmmmmmm BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 12702 12702 - 5082 4797 2594 1816 2461 1366 2119 1292 2683 966
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
DEMOCRAT 40.0 40.0 - 100.0 - - 30.9 39.2 42.0 42.4 37.8 43.9 43.4
REPUBLICAN 37.8 37.8 - - 100.0 - 47.4 34.3 38.6 36.7 35.4 34.3 42.6
INDEPENDENT OR OTHER
PARTY 20.4 20.4 - - - 100.0 18.6 24.8 16.3 20.0 23.1 21.4 13.2
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 0.5 0.5 - - - - 0.6 0.3 2.5 - - - 0.8
REFUSE 1.3 1.3 - - - - 2.6 1.4 0.6 1.0 3.7 0.4 -
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TABLE 045
Q23.  HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE QUALITY OF EDUCATION IN YOUR LOCAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS? WOULD YOU SAY EXCELLENT, GOOD,
FAIR OR POOR?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGTON ———-————————mmmmmmmm o
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO ~ WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WETGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EXCELLENT 11.3 10.9 14.0 8.6 12.6 12.0 16.8 11.0  12.5 14.4 7.6 5.1 18.3
GOOD 34.8 32.3 51.3 37.4 30.0 28.1 25.4 31.9  45.2 39.3 36.7  33.2 38.4
FAIR 29.6 31.6 17.0 30.4 30.4 36.6 35.4 31.3  27.7 25.1 31.7  29.9 23.4
POOR 17.9 18.7 12.6 17.5 22.1 14.2 15.6 17.2 9.8 17.1 17.5  25.5 13.6
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 6.0 6.1 5.2 5.8 4.1 9.1 6.7 8.3 4.8 4.1 6.5 5.2 6.3
REFUSE 0.3 0.4 - 0.3 0.8 - - 0.5 - - - 1.1 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 046
Q24. WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING DO YOU FEEL SHOULD BE THE TOP PRIORITY OF YOUR LOCAL PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGTION ————————-—-——————mm——————
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON - BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
INCREASE TEACHER PAY
TO ATTRACT AND
RETAIN THE BEST
TEACHERS 30.7 31.4 26.3 35.5 24.9 36.0 24.3 36.4 20.4 32.8 35.3 29.7 33.9
BUILD NEW AND
IMPROVE EXISTING
SCHOOL FACILITIES 3.6 2.5 10.6 1.5 2.8 3.9 5.8 2.0 5.5 2.6 0.6 5.2 2.2
REDUCE CLASS SIZE 11.7 11.7 10.9 13.6 7.9 14.8 10.7 9.6 10.5 10.8 12.7 15.0 10.4
RAISE STANDARDS TO
IMPROVE TEST SCORES 13.8 14.0 13.1 12.7 16.6 12.1 18.6 14.9 17.3 15.6 13.0 8.1 12.3
IMPROVE DISCIPLINE
IN THE CLASSROOM 13.4 12.3 21.1 10.3 15.4 9.3 13.9 11.9 12.3 10.2 13.6 16.7 14.4
BETTER SAFETY IN
SCHOOLS/ON BUSES 4.5 4.5 4.8 5.0 4.9 2.2 4.0 6.6 7.4 4.1 3.8 2.3 4.7
MORE ACCOUNTABILITY
AND BETTER
MANAGEMENT OF
FINANCIAL RESOURCES 20.0 21.2 12.2 19.2 25.4 17.9 19.5 17.7 22.7 22.4 18.1 20.1 20.4

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 046 (continued)

Q24. WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING DO YOU FEEL SHOULD BE THE TOP PRIORITY OF YOUR LOCAL PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 1.8 1.9 0.9 2.1 0.9 3.5 2.5 0.5 2.7 1.2 2.2 2.5 1.0
REFUSE 0.6 0.6 - - 1.2 0.3 0.9 0.4 1.2 0.3 0.8 0.3 0.8

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 047

Q24A. WHICH DO YOU THINK SHOULD BE DONE FIRST TO IMPROVE FLORIDA'S K-12 SCHOOL SYSTEM?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON - BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
REWARD GOOD TEACHERS
WITH FINALCIAL
INCENTIVES 39.7 38.6 47.2 42.0 33.0 42.6 36.5 44 .6 33.7 41.3 26.5 46.9 34.7
GET RID OF
INEFFECTIVE TEACHERS 52.2 53.5 43.3 49.9 61.0 46.4 56.3 45.3 58.8 51.0 64.6 45.9 58.0
MUST DO BOTH
SIMULTANEOUSLY 4.6 4.1 8.5 3.4 3.8 6.1 3.2 6.3 4.4 4.4 7.6 3.6 2.9
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 1.9 2.1 1.0 2.5 1.4 2.2 0.7 2.4 2.2 2.2 1.4 2.1 2.6
REFUSE 1.5 1.7 - 2.2 0.8 2.7 3.4 1.4 0.9 1.1 - 1.5 1.8

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 048

Q024B. DO YOU SUPPORT BASING A TEACHER'S PAY ON HIS OR HER STUDENTS' PROGESS MADE DURING THE SCHOOL YEAR?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
YES 40.2 39.7 43.0  33.2 46.7 39.2 42.8 40.2  46.7 37.4 33.4  39.1 45.7
NO 58.0 58.4 55.9  64.7 50.9 60.2  54.3 57.9  51.4 60.5 66.6  59.1 52.5
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 1.7 1.9 0.6 2.0 2.3 0.6 2.8 1.6 1.9 1.6 - 1.8 1.9
REFUSE 0.1 0.1 0.4 0.1 0.1 - - 0.3 - 0.5 - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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Q25.
GOOD,

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

WEIGHTED
TOTAL
(000)
EXCELLENT
GOOD
FAIR
POOR

DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE

REFUSE

TABLE 049
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HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE QUALITY OF HIGHER EDUCATION IN FLORIDA'S STATE COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES, EXCELLENT,
FAIR OR POOR?

———————————————————— REGTON ———-————————mmmmmmmm o

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO ~ WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
19.6 18.4 27.4 16.7 22.5 14.3 18.7 16.9  18.8 23.6 18.0  21.2 17.5
53.7 54.5 48.5 55.9 52.9 55.6  56.0 52.9 51.4 58.1 53.1  49.9 58.0
18.2 18.0 19.7 19.8 13.8 22.0 16.4 18.7  20.7 13.2 21.8  20.6 14.9
2.7 2.9 1.2 2.7 4.3 1.2 1.1 3.6 2.1 1.8 3.8 3.9 0.8
5.4 5.7 3.2 4.7 5.5 6.9 7.7 7.2 7.0 3.3 3.3 3.3 8.7
0.4 0.5 - 0.1 1.0 - - 0.7 - - - 1.1 -
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TABLE 050
Q26.  IN TERMS OF TUITION RATES AT FLORIDA'S STATE COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES, DO YOU FEEL THEY ARE...?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGTON ———-————————mmmmmmmm o
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
MUCH TOO HIGH 27.7 27.2 31.5 28.8 25.3 28.2  33.5 28.3 19.5 21.5 26.5  34.3 21.5
A LITTLE TOO HIGH 27.5 27.3 28.5 25.0 25.4 35.6 22.3 32.2  23.6 33.0 22.7  26.1 29.7
ABOUT RIGHT 30.1 31.3 22.0 32.2 36.1 20.9 28.8 26.8  34.9 34.1 35.4  26.1 30.5
A LITTLE TOO LOW 2.4 2.3 2.6 1.9 2.5 2.9 2.4 3.3 2.1 2.9 3.2 0.9 2.5
MUCH TOO LOW 1.6 0.9 6.4 1.1 0.7 0.8 1.2 - 2.3 - - 4.5 2.5
UNAWARE OF COSTS 4.8 4.8 4.4 6.4 3.5 4.2 4.7 3.6 9.2 3.8 6.1 3.6 6.1
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 5.8 6.0 4.6 4.7 6.4 7.3 7.1 5.8 8.4 4.4 6.0 4.4 7.3
REFUSE 0.1 0.1 - - 0.2 - - - - 0.3 - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY



THE NIELSEN COMPANY PAGE: 61
SUNSHINE STATE POLL PHONE SURVEY
JANUARY 2011

TABLE 051
Q27. DO YOU FEEL THE CURRENT ADMISSION STANDARDS TO GET INTO FLORIDA STATE COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES ARE...?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGTON ———-————————mmmmmmmm o
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
MUCH TOO DIFFICULT 5.9 6.4 3.1 4.3 8.4 7.2 10.3 5.1 4.7 2.4 4.1 9.3 2.0
A LITTLE TOO
DIFFICULT 16.3 13.9 32.7 18.1 11.0 10.5 15.2 21.7 9.7 11.3 15.4 21.4 10.2
ABOUT RIGHT 53.2 54.5 44.5 53.2 54.5 56.9  54.7 47.0 54.4 58.7 59.7  47.8 60.3
A LITTLE TOO EASY 10.4 10.7 8.4 10.3 11.8 9.1 5.6 10.5 9.9 16.2 6.9 10.6 10.6
MUCH TOO EASY 1.6 1.8 0.2 1.4 1.5 3.3 1.8 1.5 1.2 0.4 3.4 1.2 3.2
UNAWARE OF ADMISSION
STANDARDS 6.7 6.7 6.5 7.0 6.4 6.8 4.8 6.1 11.3 6.3 7.1 7.1 4.7
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 5.6 5.8 4.6 5.3 6.1 6.1 7.6 7.7 7.5 4.5 3.4 2.6 8.9
REFUSE 0.3 0.3 - 0.4 0.4 - - 0.4 1.3 0.3 - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY



THE NIELSEN COMPANY PAGE: 62
SUNSHINE STATE POLL PHONE SURVEY
JANUARY 2011

TABLE 052

Q28A. WHAT DO YOU THINK IS THE SINGLE BIGGEST THREAT TO FLORIDA'S ECONONY?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON - BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-

TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
TAXES/FEES 5.1 4.7 7.8 2.6 5.7 6.7 7.1 5.5 1.0 6.0 3.7 5.7 3.8
LOSS OF JOBS/
UNEMPLOYMENT 40.9 39.8 49.4 46.4 32.6 39.3 40.8 41.1 39.5 42.3 53.8 35.2 38.9
HOME FORECLOSURES 16.1 16.2 14.7 19.0 13.7 16.1 12.1 14.4 23.1 19.7 13.3 18.5 6.9
CITIZENS LEAVING THE
STATE 1.6 1.8 0.8 2.2 1.4 0.9 1.3 1.4 2.8 0.8 1.5 1.0 5.5
INDUSTRY LEAVING THE
STATE 9.1 9.7 5.3 8.4 10.6 11.1 7.8 12.5 6.3 7.0 6.2 10.6 11.3
RULES AND
REGULATIONS
HAMPERING BUSINESS
START-UPS 6.5 6.4 7.7 2.0 10.7 7.4 7.5 7.3 8.0 6.2 7.2 5.0 5.0
PROTECTING THE
ENVIRONMENT, SUCH AS
WATER, AIR 3.8 4.0 2.1 5.9 2.7 3.3 2.2 1.9 3.5 1.9 6.1 7.2 2.6
GOVERNMENT WASTE AND
INEFFICIENCY 14.8 15.3 11.6 11.5 19.9 14.2 19.6 13.4 12.4 14.6 7.1 15.4 22.0
OTHER 0.8 0.9 0.4 0.6 1.3 0.5 0.5 1.0 1.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 1.7

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 052 (continued)

Q28A. WHAT DO YOU THINK IS THE SINGLE BIGGEST THREAT TO FLORIDA'S ECONONY?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO ~ WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 0.6 0.6 - 1.0 0.2 0.5 0.2 1.4 1.7 0.3 - - 0.4
REFUSE 0.6 0.6 0.3 0.5 1.2 - 0.9 - 0.5 0.6 0.5 0.6 1.7

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 053

Q29. DO YOU FEEL FLORIDA'S STATE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCIES SHOULD PUT A GREATER EMPHASIS ON
KEEPING EXISTING BUSINESSES AND JOBS THAT ARE ALREADY HERE, OR ATTRACTING NEW BUSINESSES
AND JOBS TO MOVE INTO THE STATE?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ———mmm——mmmmmmmee o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
KEEP EXISTING
BUSINESS/JOBS 38.3 36.4 51.3 39.7 34.7 33.5 39.6 36.4 34.5 39.8 41.9 40.0 32.8
ATTRACT NEW
BUSINESS/JOBS 49.0 50.1 41.5 49.7  49.2 52.8  45.7 53.2  50.7 44.8 40.7  51.1 56.8
BOTH 11.3 12.1 6.1 9.1 14.5 12.9 12.7 9.2  11.7 14.3 15.9 8.4 9.4
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.4 0.6 2.0 0.3 3.1 1.1 1.5 0.5 -
REFUSE 0.2 0.3 - 0.3 0.2 0.2 - 0.8 - - - - 1.0

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 054
Q30.  SOME PEOPLE FAVOR OFFERING INCENTIVES TO BUSINESSES TO ENCOURAGE THEM TO EXPAND OR RE-LOCATE TO
FLORIDA THEREBY CREATING MORE JOBS AND TAX REVENUE. OTHERS OPPOSE SUCH INCENTIVES AND SEE THEM
AS A FORM OF CORPORATE WELFARE. WHICH VIEW COMES CLOSEST TO YOUR OWN OPINION?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGTION —————————mmmmmmmmm
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ———mmm——mmmmmmmee o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
FAVOR INCENTIVES TO
CREATE MORE JOBS AND
TAX REVENUE 67.7 67.9 66.9 66.8 71.0 65.9  62.7 72.7  63.7 66.4 72.8  67.3 66.8
OPPOSE INCENTIVES AS
A FORM OF CORPORATE
WELFARE 26.5 27.0 23.3 28.3 23.8 30.1 28.7 21.4 31.6 26.1 19.8  31.1 24.6
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 5.2 4.4 9.8 4.0 4.5 3.8 7.7 5.1 4.7 6.9 7.4 1.1 6.9
REFUSE 0.6 0.7 - 1.0 0.7 0.2 0.9 0.8 - 0.6 - 0.4 1.8

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 055

Q33AA. IN YOUR OPINION, HOW MUCH DOES...

***LICENSING REQUIREMENTS***

POSE A PROBLEM TO PEOPLE STARTING OR OPERATING A BUSINESS IN FLORIDA?

SOME OR NOT MUCH AT ALL.

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

WEIGHTED

TOTAL

(000)

A LOT

SOME

NOT MUCH AT ALL

DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE

REFUSE

PAGE: 66
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WOULD YOU SAY A LOT,
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PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ———mmm—mmmmmmmm e BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
27.9 26.6 36.6 23.0 32.3 24.0 28.0 31.8 27.4 21.5 26.4 31.6 24.1
41.3 40.5 46.2  42.0 37.8 42.5 45.4 39.4  39.5 46.4 42.0  36.9 42.0
22.4 23.8 13.7 25.3 22.5 23.9 18.2 18.4  24.9 24.9 24.8 24.4 21.7
7.6 8.2 3.5 8.4 6.7 9.2 8.5 10.4 6.9 6.8 6.8 4.5 12.2
0.8 0.9 - 1.2 0.8 0.4 - - 1.3 0.4 - 2.6 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS

AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 056

Q33AB. IN YOUR OPINION, HOW MUCH DOES...

***ADHERING TO GOVERNMENT RULES AND REGULATIONS***

POSE A PROBLEM TO PEOPLE STARTING OR OPERATING A BUSINESS IN FLORIDA? WOULD YOU SAY A LOT,
SOME OR NOT MUCH AT ALL.

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PAIM NORTH-

NON =~ ———mmm—mmmmmmmm e BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
A LOT 29.1 29.6 26.0 17.3 43.3 27.6 34.4 31.4 30.0 16.0 30.0 32.2 31.5
SOME 41.1 40.1 47.6  45.9 32.6 43.2  39.4 40.2  40.6 52.8 36.9  37.4 38.5
NOT MUCH AT ALL 24.3 24.8 21.9 31.2 19.7 23.4 19.3 20.3  25.2 27.7 28.3  25.5 25.7
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 5.4 5.5 4.6 5.6 4.3 5.7 6.9 8.1 4.2 3.4 4.4 4.9 4.4
REFUSE 0.0 0.1 - - 0.1 - - - - - 0.4 - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 057

Q33AC. IN YOUR OPINION, HOW MUCH DOES...

***FINDING SKILLED WORKERS***

POSE A PROBLEM TO PEOPLE STARTING OR OPERATING A BUSINESS IN FLORIDA? WOULD YOU SAY A LOT,
SOME OR NOT MUCH AT ALL.

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PAIM NORTH-

NON =~ ———mmm—mmmmmmmm e BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
A LOT 26.9 26.5 29.9 22.0 30.8 27.1 27.0 28.3 26.5 23.6 22.0 28.9 31.5
SOME 40.6 40.5 40.6 44.1 35.4 43.8 41.4 39.6  41.9 43.4 38.7  37.8 45.2
NOT MUCH AT ALL 30.2 30.8 26.7 31.6 31.9 27.4 30.2 29.5 29.5 30.9 35.4 31.0 22.0
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 2.0 1.9 2.7 2.3 1.2 1.5 1.4 2.4 2.1 2.1 4.0 1.2 1.3
REFUSE 0.3 0.3 - - 0.8 0.2 - 0.2 - - - 1.1 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 058

Q33AD. IN YOUR OPINION, HOW MUCH DOES...

***PROPERTY INSURANCE COSTS***

POSE A PROBLEM TO PEOPLE STARTING OR OPERATING A BUSINESS IN FLORIDA?

SOME OR NOT MUCH AT ALL.

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

WEIGHTED

TOTAL

(000)

A LOT

SOME

NOT MUCH AT ALL

DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE

REFUSE

PAGE: 69

SUNSHINE STATE POLL PHONE SURVEY

WOULD YOU SAY A LOT,

JANUARY 2011

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PAIM NORTH-

NON =~ ———mmm—mmmmmmmm e BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
51.3 51 47.9 51.3  56.8 44.5 42.4 57.2  53.1 39.6 48.3  60.8 50.7
36.1 35. 40.5 34.6 35.2 37.8 42.9 32.7  36.2 41.0 37.9  32.1 30.9
8.0 8. 8.4 10.6 3.6 10.7 8.5 7.0 7.3 14.2 8.6 4.2 7.4
4.6 4. 3.2 3.5 4.2 7.0 6.1 3.1 3.4 5.1 4.8 3.0 11.0
0.0 0. - - 0.1 - - - - - 0.4 - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS

AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 059

Q33AE. IN YOUR OPINION, HOW MUCH DOES...

***FINDING AN AFFORDABLE LOCATION***

POSE A PROBLEM TO PEOPLE STARTING OR OPERATING A BUSINESS IN FLORIDA? WOULD YOU SAY A LOT,
SOME OR NOT MUCH AT ALL.

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PAIM NORTH-

NON =~ ———mmm—mmmmmmmm e BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
A LOT 36.0 34.1 48.5 34.6 33.4 34.4 32.8 37.0 28.2 28.4 43.6 43.4 33.4
SOME 35.8 37.5 24.4 37.4 39.9 33.9 37.7 37.1  40.0 42.3 31.8  27.0 41.0
NOT MUCH AT ALL 25.3 25.4 25.1 24.4 24.1 29.0 24.2 23.0  30.5 27.9 24.1  25.1 23.1
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 2.3 2.4 2.0 2.8 1.6 2.8 5.3 2.9 1.3 1.5 - 2.2 2.5
REFUSE 0.6 0.7 - 0.8 0.9 - - - - - 0.4 2.3 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 060

Q33AF. IN YOUR OPINION, HOW MUCH DOES...

***PROVIDING HEALTH CARE FOR EMPLOYEES***

POSE A PROBLEM TO PEOPLE STARTING OR OPERATING A BUSINESS IN FLORIDA? WOULD YOU SAY A LOT,
SOME OR NOT MUCH AT ALL.

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PAIM NORTH-

NON =~ ———mmm—mmmmmmmm e BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
A 1OT 49.7 50.7 43.1  46.2 57.1 47.9  48.8 44.2  45.4 49.1 49.9  56.0 52.9
SOME 32.3 31.9 34.9 33.9 28.7 34.3 33.8 38.4  39.4 32.1 38.9 21.0 30.5
NOT MUCH AT ALL 15.0 14.2 20.4 17.1 11.4 14.4 12.4 15.6 9.1 16.7 9.0 20.6 13.7
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 2.8 3.0 1.5 2.7 2.7 3.0 4.4 1.6 6.0 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.9
REFUSE 0.2 0.2 - - 0.1 0.4 0.6 0.2 - - - 0.3 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 061

Q33AG. IN YOUR OPINION, HOW MUCH DOES...

***PROPERTY TAXES***

POSE A PROBLEM TO PEOPLE STARTING OR OPERATING A BUSINESS IN FLORIDA? WOULD YOU SAY A LOT,
SOME OR NOT MUCH AT ALL.

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PAIM NORTH-

NON =~ ———mmm—mmmmmmmm e BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
A LOT 38.2 36.0 53.5 35.9 35.8 36.3 34.5 40.8 29.7 26.3 35.6 51.4 40.1
SOME 38.6 40.1 28.1 39.5 39.8 42.7  40.3 40.6  44.2 47.0 38.5  26.2 41.5
NOT MUCH AT ALL 17.7 18.2 14.4 19.0 20.2 13.7 19.5 13.5  17.9 21.3 20.7  17.7 12.0
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 5.3 5.5 3.5 5.3 4.0 7.4 5.1 5.1 6.8 5.3 4.7 4.8 6.3
REFUSE 0.3 0.2 0.6 0.4 0.1 - 0.6 - 1.3 - 0.4 - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 062

Q33AH. IN YOUR OPINION, HOW MUCH DOES...

***AVOIDING FRIVOLOUS LAWSUITS***

POSE A PROBLEM TO PEOPLE STARTING OR OPERATING A BUSINESS IN FLORIDA? WOULD YOU SAY A LOT,
SOME OR NOT MUCH AT ALL.

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PAIM NORTH-

NON =~ ———mmm—mmmmmmmm e BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
A LOT 38.2 39.0 32.9 34.0 47.6 32.3 38.7 45.8 39.4 35.3 44 .4 30.7 36.6
SOME 35.2 33.0 49.6 34.9 30.5 35.0 34.8 30.4  35.8 39.7 33.7  36.4 36.0
NOT MUCH AT ALL 20.6 21.6 14.1  25.0 15.0 27.4 17.7 15.8  20.7 19.2 18.2  28.3 19.9
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 5.9 6.2 3.4 6.1 6.6 4.7 8.7 8.1 4.1 4.9 3.3 4.5 7.5
REFUSE 0.2 0.2 - - 0.3 0.5 - - - 0.8 0.4 - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 063

Q33AI. IN YOUR OPINION, HOW MUCH DOES...

***GETTING A LOAN OR FINANCING***

POSE A PROBLEM TO PEOPLE STARTING OR OPERATING A BUSINESS IN FLORIDA? WOULD YOU SAY A LOT,
SOME OR NOT MUCH AT ALL.

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PAIM NORTH-

NON =~ ———mmm—mmmmmmmm e BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
A LOT 51.6 50.6 58.5 50.1 49.1 56.1 45.4 49.3  55.1 48.7 52.9  61.8 37.1
SOME 30.8 31.0 29.5 31.5 33.3 25.8 34.6 33.8  32.6 33.3 29.8  21.7 38.3
NOT MUCH AT ALL 10.3 10.4 9.5 11.5 10.0 9.0 11.1 9.1 5.2 11.0 12.1  11.4 12.1
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 6.4 7.0 2.5 6.2 6.2 8.9 8.9 7.2 7.1 7.0 4.7 2.9 11.6
REFUSE 0.8 0.9 - 0.8 1.4 0.2 - 0.6 - - 0.4 2.3 0.9

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 064

Q033B. THE STATE OF FLORIDA IS FACING A $3 BILLION OR MORE SHORT-FALL IN 2011. THE MAJOR WAYS TO BALANCE THE BUDGET
ARE TO RAISE TAXES AND INCREASE USER FEES (IN ORDER TO KEEP THE CURRENT LEVEL OF SERVICES), CUT SPENDING, OR TO
A LITTLE OF EACH. WHICH APPROACH DO YOU PREFER?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ ———mmm——mmmmmmmee o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
RAISE TAXES 3.1 3.5 0.7 7.0 0.6 2.3 2.8 1.6 7.1 1.1 5.1 3.5 2.7
INCREASE USER FEES 1.8 1.9 1.0 2.4 1.9 0.7 2.9 0.7 - 0.7 1.8 3.6 1.5
CUT SPENDING 38.1 38.7 33.6 20.9 55.6 41.6 48.8 42.8 32.1 29.3 36.3 35.3 45.6
DO A LITTLE OF EACH 55.3 54.5 61.3 67.5 41.1 54.7 41.8 53.8  59.7 66.6 56.7  56.8 46.2
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 1.5 1.2 2.7 2.0 0.8 0.2 3.2 1.0 1.2 2.0 - 0.8 3.3
REFUSE 0.2 0.2 0.6 0.2 - 0.4 0.6 0.2 - 0.3 - - 0.8

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 065

Q33C. IF THE STATE LEGISLATURE HAS TO REDUCE CURRENT SPENDING LEVELS TO HELP BALANCE THE STATE BUDGET, WHICH
OF THE FOLLOWING SERVICE AREAS WOULD YOU RECOMMEND BE REDUCED FIRST? SECOND?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS-SECOND MENTION

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO ~ WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WETGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
TRANSPORTATION 18.9 19.8 12.5 18.8 17.8 26.4 17.2 19.9  19.5 21.9 21.8  14.0 22.8
EDUCATION 3.9 3.7 5.0 3.4 3.9 3.7 3.7 6.9 5.1 4.3 3.0 1.1 4.0
PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 24.4 25.2 18.8 21.3 33.0 19.2  28.8 18.5 31.4 25.4 20.6  21.7 33.6
HEALTH CARE 6.7 5.7 14.0 3.8 7.4 5.9 3.9 6.5 5.0 6.3 5.1  10.9 5.1
LAW ENFORCEMENT 9.6 8.9 14.4  11.7 6.3 7.8  13.1 7.2 9.7 9.7 11.6 9.4 7.0
PRISONS/CORRECTIONS
FACILITIES 36.0 35.7 37.8 42.3 28.1 38.6 35.8 39.4  33.1 34.9 37.9  36.2 30.5
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE
BENEFITS/PENSIONS 31.7 31.4 33.3  26.6 34.6 34.3  30.7 30.1  40.8 32.0 25.8  35.6 21.3
ENVIRONMENTAL
PROGRAMS 26.1 26.8 21.3  20.7 34.0 25.9 27.2 26.6 19.3 26.6 24.3  27.4 29.4
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT  19.4 19.6 17.9 25.3 14.4 18.1  13.3 19.4 12.6 23.2 25.5 19.4 22.5
A LITTLE FROM EACH
CATEGORY 4.4 4.3 5.8 5.2 3.9 3.4 5.8 5.9 4.1 2.0 4.9 3.6 6.0
NONE 1.1 1.2 0.7 1.6 0.3 1.7 2.6 1.0 - 0.9 0.4 1.3 0.9
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 1.8 1.7 2.2 1.5 2.1 1.1 1.9 2.5 1.3 0.3 0.6 3.3 0.7
REFUSE 0.7 0.9 - 0.8 1.1 0.7 0.3 0.2 2.6 0.4 - 1.1 1.2

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 066

Q34. IN TERMS OF THE OVERALL QUALITY OF STATE SERVICES PROVIDED IN FLORIDA, DO YOU FEEL YOUR STATE TAXES ARE...?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
MUCH TOO HIGH 18.3 16.6 30.2  14.8 19.4 12.5 19.2 13.5  11.3 7.2 16.4  34.8 15.4
A LITTLE TOO HIGH 23.9 22.3 34.4  20.1 21.2 29.1 23.2 26.4  23.0 28.0 20.5 21.8 22.1
ABOUT RIGHT 48.1 50.7 30.3 49.8 52.6 50.9  50.5 53.5  60.0 51.8 51.0  32.3 49.9
A LITTLE TOO LOW 4.4 4.8 1.4 7.7 2.2 4.2 1.6 2.2 3.6 5.5 5.1 6.6 5.7
MUCH TOO LOW 1.6 1.7 0.7 3.2 0.6 1.1 2.1 0.8 0.9 3.0 2.2 1.2 1.0
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 2.6 2.5 3.1 3.6 1.6 1.3 2.0 2.6 0.8 3.4 2.7 2.0 6.0
REFUSE 1.2 1.4 - 0.8 2.3 0.9 1.4 1.1 0.5 1.2 2.2 1.4 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 067

Q35. IN TERMS OF THE OVERALL QUALITY OF LOCAL SERVICES PROVIDED IN YOUR COUNTY, DO YOU FEEL YOUR LOCAL TAXES ARE...?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
MUCH TOO HIGH 17.1 16.9 19.1  12.9 21.0 15.1  23.1 13.9  14.1 6.8 18.4  26.0 12.1
A LITTLE TOO HIGH 28.3 26.9 37.5 26.0 26.8 29.6 22.0 28.2  30.1 28.8 25.2  30.7 33.5
ABOUT RIGHT 48.8 50.1 39.9 52.4 48.9 49.1  50.5 52.8  48.6 57.3 50.5  38.2 46.6
A LITTLE TOO LOW 3.5 3.7 1.7 5.6 2.1 3.4 2.7 2.4 6.1 6.0 3.1 2.0 3.4
MUCH TOO LOW 0.6 0.6 - 1.2 - 0.8 0.7 1.2 - - 1.5 - 1.1
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 1.4 1.3 1.7 1.4 0.3 2.1 0.7 1.4 1.0 0.7 0.8 2.0 3.3
REFUSE 0.4 0.5 - 0.4 0.9 - 0.3 - - 0.4 0.6 1.1 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 068
Q36.  IN TERMS OF PROVIDING PUBLIC SERVICES, DO YOU FEEL FLORIDA STATE GOVERNMENT...?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGTON ———-——————mmmmmmmmmmm e
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
SPENDS TAX REVENUE
IN A RELATIVELY
EFFICTIENT MANNER 29.3 27.9 38.0 30.2 27.7 24.4 19.2 26.8  32.3 38.9 36.5  23.0 37.8
SPENDS TAX REVENUE
IN A RELATIVELY
WASTEFUL, MANNER 65.1 66.2 58.2  63.8 67.4 69.0 71.2 68.6  57.7 55.0 57.8  75.6 55.2
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 5.4 5.6 3.8 5.6 4.7 6.2 9.6 3.6 9.3 6.1 5.7 1.4 6.9
REFUSE 0.2 0.3 - 0.4 0.1 0.4 - 0.9 0.7 - - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 069
Q37.  IN TERMS OF PROVIDING PUBLIC SERVICES, DO YOU FEEL YOUR LOCAL COUNTY GOVERNMENT...?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGTON ———-————————mmmmmmmm o
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
SPENDS TAX REVENUE
IN A RELATIVELY
EFFICTIENT MANNER 40.9 41.1 39.2  42.3  41.7 37.0 36.5 46.1  41.9 53.6 46.4  22.9 53.5
SPENDS TAX REVENUE
IN A RELATIVELY
WASTEFUL, MANNER 54.5 54.9 52.5 52.9 56.0 58.3 53.3 50.1  54.9 43.5 46.0  73.6 44.3
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 4.3 3.6 8.3 3.9 2.3 4.6 10.3 3.4 3.2 2.9 7.5 2.0 2.3
REFUSE 0.4 0.5 - 0.9 0.1 - - 0.4 - - - 1.5 -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 070
038. WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FLORIDA GOVERNMENT REVENUE SOURCES DO YOU FEEL IS THE LEAST FAIR?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGION —————————mmmmmmmmo
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ———mmmmmmmmmmm BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
STATE SALES TAX 5.7 5.3 8.5 5.7 3.1 7.6 4.8 2.9 6.7 9.8 4.5 6.1 4.9
PROPERTY TAXES 24.4 23.1 32.9 23.1 25.5 19.4 17.4 24.0 19.5 20.3 22.0 35.0 24.9
LOTTERY 6.2 6.6 3.7 7.7 4.7 7.7 5.7 4.6 9.6 4.7 7.5 6.9 5.7
GAS TAX 26.1 25.9 27.4 28.2 25.1 24.2 31.9 31.8 21.3 28.6 22.5 17.8 33.3

LIQUOR/CIGARETTE
EXCISE TAXES 9.9 9.1 14.8 9.4 7.4 12.0 13.6 11.9 12.0 7.2 9.0 8.0 7.8
HOTEL/TOURIST TAXES 5.9 5.9 5.7 4.4 8.3 4.7 6.4 6.9 7.9 5.9 8.1 3.9 3.3
USER FEES 10.8 12.1 2.1 10.5 14.4 11.5 9.2 9.9 9.4 9.4 12.0 13.2 11.5
CORPORATE TAXES 6.8 7.4 2.9 5.3 8.4 9.5 5.6 4.6 7.1 8.6 10.0 7.4 3.1
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 3.5 3.8 2.0 4.6 2.6 2.7 4.6 3.2 6.4 4.3 3.9 0.6 4.9
REFUSE 0.7 0.8 - 1.1 0.5 0.7 0.7 0.2 - 1.1 0.4 1.1 0.7

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 071

Q38A. MEDICAID, A HEALTH CARE PROGRAM FOR THE LOW INCOME FLORIDIANS, IS ONE OF THE MOST EXPENSIVE AND FASTEST GROWING
PROGRAMS IN THE STATE. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING REFORMS, LIKELY TO BE CONSIDERED BY THE FLORIDA LEGISLATURE, DO
YOU THINK WOULD HELP CONTROL MEDICAID COSTS THE BEST?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON ~  ————mmmmmmmmmm BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-

TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
REDUCE/ELIMINATE
MEDICAID FRAUD 65.5 66.2 60.9 69.8 65.7 61.6 62.2 65.9 64.7 69.6 66.3 63.2 67.9
CUT BENEFITS TO
RECIPIENTS 1.4 1.4 1.2 1.1 1.7 1.6 1.6 1.6 0.8 1.5 - 1.0 4.1
IMPOSE STRICTER
ELIGIBILITY
REQUIREMENTS 13.6 13.4 15.1 8.8 16.6 16.9 17.2 14.9 14.3 13.0 13.1 11.5 10.8
CUT AMOUNT PAID TO
PROVIDERS (DOCTORS,
HOSPITALS, NURSING
HOMES, ETC.) 6.0 6.2 4.1 6.4 5.4 6.3 4.2 7.1 5.8 4.6 5.7 7.8 4.6
REQUIRE MEDICAID
RECIPIENTS TO
RECEIVE SERVICES
THROUGH HMO'S 9.0 8.3 13.9 10.4 4.8 10.8 7.9 7.3 9.5 9.2 11.2 10.8 5.9
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 2.9 2.7 3.7 1.9 3.2 2.3 5.5 3.0 3.1 0.7 1.2 3.1 4.0
REFUSE 1.7 1.8 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.4 1.5 0.2 1.8 1.3 2.5 2.5 2.7

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 072

Q38B. GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS HAVE SUGGESTED DROPPING PUBLIC NOTICES IN NEWSPAPERS AND PLACING THEM ON GOVERNMENT-RUN
WEBSITES. IF PUBLIC NOTICES WERE ELIMINATED FROM NEWSPAPERS AND ONLY MADE AVAILABLE ON GOVERNMENT WEBSITES,
WOULD YOU READ THEM AS OFTEN?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ ———mmm——mmmmmmmee o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
YES 33.2 32.0 41.7 28.7 33.2 36.7 26.4 31.4 26.8 36.5 26.5 42.9 31.5
NO 64.4 65.4 57.1 68.9 63.3 62.0 70.0 67.4  70.4 61.5 72.7  54.6 63.7
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 2.1 2.3 1.2 2.2 3.0 1.1 3.6 0.9 2.4 1.6 0.8 2.5 4.0
REFUSE 0.2 0.3 - 0.2 0.4 0.2 - 0.3 0.4 0.4 - - 0.8

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 073

Q38C. WOULD YOU SUPPORT MAKING HARD DECISIONS ON CUTTING SPENDING AND INEFFICIENCY TO REPAY THE $2 BILLION UNEMPLOYMENT
COMPENSATION LOAN TO THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGTON ———-————————mmmmmmmm o
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO ~ WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WETGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
YES 67.6 67.7 67.3 62.2 76.9 63.1 61.3 65.9  68.8 72.2 72.2  66.1 69.8
NO 26.9 27.4 23.1  33.2 18.8 32.2 31.1 28.3  26.0 21.5 24.5  28.3 27.7
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 5.0 4.4 9.1 4.2 3.9 3.8 7.3 5.7 3.8 5.2 2.5 5.5 2.4
REFUSE 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.8 0.3 0.2 1.3 1.2 0.8 - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 074
039. IS THERE A CHILD UNDER 18 LIVING IN YOUR HOME?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGION —————————mmmmmmmmo
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ———mmmmmmmmmmm BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
YES 34.8 31.4 56.8 32.3 27.9 35.1 37.6 31.0 27.3 40.2 35.8 33.8 38.9
NO 65.1 68.5 43.2 67.5 71.9 64.9 6l.7 68.8 72.7 59.8 64.2 66.2 6l.1
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 0.0 0.0 - - 0.1 - - 0.2 - - - - -
REFUSE 0.1 0.1 - 0.3 - - 0.6 - - - - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 075

DO YOU CURRENTLY HAVE AT LEAST ONE CHILD IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD...

BASE: RESPONDENTS WITH A CHILD UNDER 18 LIVING THE THE HOME

WEIGHTED
TOTAL
(000)

ENROLLED IN THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

ENROLLED IN A
PRIVATE SCHOOL OR
HOME-SCHOOLED

ENROLLED IN BOTH THE
PUBLIC & PRIVATE
SCHOOLS

OR, DO YOU HAVE NO
CHILDREN CURRENTLY
IN SCHOOL

DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE

REFUSE

PAGE: 86
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PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
5094 3984 1086 1640 1340 911 753 856 405 976 552 1132 419
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
65.7 64.6 69.5 67.8 58.9 67.8  69.7 66. 57.5 67.1 57.0  73.0 54.0
12.5 13.9 6.9 11.1 20.4 10.8 9.0 9. 8.6 9.3 9.2 18.5 23.1
5.0 5.2 4.1 5.7 4.4 4.2 1.8 7. - 10.0 10.0 - 6.2
16.2 15.5 19.5 14.6 15.8 17.2 17.4 16. 33.8 12.4 23.8 8.5 16.7
0.1 0.2 - - 0.5 - - 0. - - - - -
0.5 0.7 - 0.7 - - 2.0 - 1.2 - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 076

Q41. DO YOU CURRENTLY HAVE AT LEAST ONE CHILD IN HIGH SCHOOL, GRADE 9 THROUGH 127

BASE: RESPONDENTS WITH A CHILD ENROLLED IN FL PUBLIC, PRIVATE AND/OR HOME SCHOOL

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 4233 3334 874 1389 1122 755 606 709 268 843 421 1036 349
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
YES 40.3 39.1 46.4 29.1 45.1  43.8  42.0 41.7  52.4 41.1 45.9  38.3 22.9
NO 59.7 60.9 53.6 70.9 54.9 56.2  58.0 58.3  47.6 58.9 54.1  61.7 77.1

DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _

REFUSE - - - - - - - - - - - - _

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY



THE NIELSEN COMPANY PAGE: 88
SUNSHINE STATE POLL PHONE SURVEY
JANUARY 2011

TABLE 077
Q42. DO YOU HAVE A CHILD ENROLLED IN COLLEGE IN FLORIDA?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGTON ———-————————mmmmmmmm o
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
YES - ONE 11.7 10.9 17.6 8.1 11.4 15.3 10.0 8.6 7.7 16.4 8.4 15.8 10.3
YES - MORE THAN ONE 6.6 5.7 12.3 3.9 7.0 6.9 6.4 3.7 6.0 5.2 7.4 8.7 10.2
NO 81.7 83.3 70.1 88.1 81.5 77.8 83.6 87.4  86.4 78.4 84.2  75.5 79.4
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSE 0.0 0.0 - - 0.1 - - 0.2 - - - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 078

Q43. ARE YOU THE GRANDPARENT OF A CHILD THAT IS CURRENTLY ENROLLED IN FLORIDA PUBLIC SCHOOLS?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)

WEIGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
YES 17.3 17.1 19.2  19.6 18.1 11.4 18.3 18.3  14.3 17.0 16.9  16.7 20.7
NO 82.6 82.8 80.8 80.4 81.7 88.6 81.7 81.3  85.7 83.0 83.1  83.3 79.3
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSE 0.1 0.1 - - 0.2 - - 0.4 - - - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 079
Q44. WHAT IS THE HIGHEST LEVEL OF EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGION —————————mmmmmmmmo
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ———mmmmmmmmmmm BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
LESS THAN HIGH
SCHOOL 5.0 3.6 14.2 6.0 2.2 1.3 4.7 8.3 2.1 4.6 2.9 4.5 6.8
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 18.3 14.9 41.5 15.7 13.2 15.7 24.4 17.9 15.7 12.8 14.9 22.6 15.6
SOME COLLEGE/
TECHNICAL PROGRAM 34.7 36.5 22.4 32.8 41.6 35.0 36.7 33.0 38.9 37.0 28.3 32.0 42.1
COLLEGE GRADUATE 41.9 45.0 22.0 45.3 42.9 48.0 34.1 40.8 43.2 45.5 53.9 41.0 34.9
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSE 0.1 0.1 - 0.2 - - 0.2 - - - - - 0.7

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 080

Q45. WHAT IS YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT STATUS? ARE YOU...?

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
EMPLOYED FULL-TIME 40.4 41.4 32.7 45.5 35.3  44.6  36.5 40.9  33.6 48.4 30.6  41.5 47.6
EMPLOYED PART-TIME 11.6 9.2 27.4 9.6 8.1  10.7 9.8 7.9 13.0 13.5 9.2 16.4 6.3
VOLUNTARILY NOT IN
THE WORK FORCE 6.5 6.2 8.8 3.8 7.2 8.5 8.6 6.4 6.5 5.2 5.6 6.4 7.4
UNEMPLOYED BUT NOT
RETIRED 15.6 14.9 19.9  13.7 15.9 15.1  21.7 16.2 9.7 10.5 21.3  14.7 16.8
RETTRED 25.4 27.8 9.8 26.9 33.2 20.7 23.3 28.0  36.2 21.8 32.9  20.5 20.5
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 0.2 0.1 1.3 0.2 - - - 0.2 - 0.4 - 0.5 -
REFUSE 0.4 0.4 - 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.2 0.4 1.1 0.2 0.4 - 1.3

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 081
046. DO YOU OWN YOUR HOME, RENT YOUR HOME OR DO YOU LIVE WITH SOMEONE ELSE?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGION —————————mmmmmmmmo
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ———mmmmmmmmmmm BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/ NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP OTHER EAST METRO WEST DAYTONA COAST EAST HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
HOMEOWNER 70.8 75.8 38.6 75.4 79.5 69.8 70.0 73.9 79.2 77.9 76.9 56.9 70.7
RENTER 14.6 13.0 25.0 15.6 7.1 18.5 16.3 13.6 8.2 14.9 12.2 18.7 13.1
LIVE FREE WITH
SOMEONE ELSE 14.4 11.0 36.4 8.8 13.3 11.6 13.7 12.5 12.3 6.8 9.8 24.4 16.2
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 0.0 0.0 - 0.1 - - - - 0.3 - - - -
REFUSE 0.2 0.2 - 0.2 0.2 - - - - 0.3 1.1 - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
COPYRIGHT © 2011 THE NIELSEN COMPANY
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TABLE 082
Q47. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOUR MARITAL STATUS?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGTION ——————————mmmmmmmmmmm o
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmmmmmmmo BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
MARRIED 51.6 53.9 35.9 50.6 58.7 52.3 55.4 57.0  59.6 58.7 48.2  38.0 50.4
LIVING AS MARRIED 7.1 6.5 10.7 6.6 5.4 8.7 9.1 6.0 5.2 4.1 6.3 10.6 5.3
WIDOWED 7.6 8.1 4.6 9.6 8.6 4.3 5.4 7.4 10.5 6.6 7.3 7.8 10.6
DIVORCED 10.5 10.4 1.2 11.8 10.0 8.7 11.9 10.5 7.4 8.9 11.5  12.9 7.1
SEPARATED 3.0 2.9 3.4 2.6 3.6 2.0 1.3 3.4 2.5 3.5 0.5 4.8 1.9
NEVER BEEN MARRIED 19.6 17.8 30.9 18.1 13.6 23.9 16.3 15.0  14.9 17.7 22.3  25.8 24.6
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 0.5 0.1 3.2 0.1 - - 0.3 - - - 4.0 - -
REFUSE 0.2 0.3 - 0.5 - 0.2 0.2 0.7 - 0.4 - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 083
Q48.  WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOUR RACIAL/ETHNIC ORIGIN?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGTON ———-————————mmmmmmmm o
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
WHITE OR ANGLO 63.0 66.6 38.6 53.4 78.4 71.8  78.9 68.2  78.9 68.7 63.9  33.2 76.3
BLACK OR AFRICAN-
AMERTICAN 14.1 14.0 15.2  26.9 2.0 10.4 12.6 12.4  12.1 12.9 18.8  14.3 19.2
HISPANIC OR LATINO 20.6 17.1 44.5 17.8 18.2 13.2 4.9 16.9 7.2 16.6 16.0  49.6 3.1
ASIAN OR OTHER 2.4 2.4 1.8 1.8 1.4 4.6 3.6 2.5 1.8 1.9 1.2 2.9 1.5

DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _

REFUSE - - - - - - - - - - — — _

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 084
Q49. ARE YOU OF CUBAN DESCENT?
BASE: RESPONDENTS WHO ARE HISPANIC OR LATINO
———————————————————— REGTON ———-————————mmmmmmmm o
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 3017 2167 851 905 873 342 99 468 106 402 247 1664 33
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
YES 35.5 39.2 26.1 36.7 49.9 18.5 20.4 14.8  16.9 10.1 22.9  52.1 -
NO 64.5 60.8 73.9 63.3 50.1 81.5 79.6 85.2  83.1 89.9 77.1  47.9  100.0

DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _

REFUSE - - - - - - - - - - - - _

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 085

Q49A.  ARE YOU CURRENTLY RECEIVING ANY OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE: MEDICAID, UNEMPLOYMENT
BENEFITS, SSI DISABILITY, FOOD STAMPS, AFDA HOUSING ASSISTANCE OR TRANSPORTATION ASSISTANCE?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

———————————————————— REGTON ———-————————mmmmmmmm o

PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-

NON =~ —————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST

REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-

TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO ~ WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WETGHTED

TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
YES 20.5 18.3 35.1  20.6 16.3 16.1 27.0 19.6  22.5 15.8 18.9  20.0 22.9
NO 79.0 81.3 63.7 78.8 83.4 83.9 71.9 80.1  77.5 83.7 80.1  79.7 77.1
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 0.4 0.3 1.2 0.6 0.2 - 1.1 0.3 - 0.3 1.0 0.3 -
REFUSE 0.0 0.0 - - 0.1 - - - - 0.3 - - -

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 086
Q50. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME BEFORE TAXES?
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGTON ———-————————mmmmmmmm o
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
LESS THAN $25,000 22.3 18.6 47.3  23.2 14.8 15.7 27.4 19.8  18.8 16.7 24.0 26.4 21.7
$25,000-$34, 999 10.7 11.3 6.5 8.7 12.1 15.4 12.2 11.6 13.4 11.9 9.4 6.9 13.5
$35,000-$49,999 12.5 13.1 8.7 16.4 10.1 11.9 14.3 2.2 13.3 12.1 10.6  10.2 19.0
$50,000-$74,999 19.8 20.6 15.1 20.2 23.2 16.8 18.2 15.6  20.7 24.1 18.5 22.5 16.6
$75,000-$99, 999 10.3 11.2 4.4  10.3  10.7 14.3 5.2 13.9 7.3 11.0 10.6  11.7 8.0
$100,000 OR MORE 16.4 18.0 6.4 16.1 20.3 18.9 14.5 17.3  15.1 17.9 19.6  15.5 15.0
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 3.8 3.1 8.1 1.9 3.6 4.2 5.1 4.1 3.1 2.7 2.1 4.8 3.4
REFUSE 4.1 4.2 3.5 3.2 5.3 2.8 3.1 5.4 8.1 3.6 5.3 2.0 2.8

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 087
Q51. WHAT COUNTY DO YOU LIVE IN? REPORTED BY AREA ESTABLISHED IN SAMPLE.
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGTON ———-————————mmmmmmmm o
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
NORTHEAST 13.7 14.3 9.6 11.0 17.9 13.0 100.0 - - - - - -
TAMPA BAY METRO 18.9 19.4 15.1  19.0 17.6  23.5 - 100.0 - - - - -
SOUTHWEST 10.2 10.8 6.4 11.3 11.0 8.6 - - 100.0 - - - -
ORLANDO/DAYTONA 16.6 16.7 15.6 17.7 16.2 16.3 - - - 100.0 - - -
PALM BEACH/TREASURE
COAST 10.5 10.2 13.1 9.6 9.5 11.5 - - - - 100.0 - -
SOUTHEAST 22.9 21.1 35.1  23.2  19.2 22.2 - - - - - 100.0 -
NORTHWEST
(PANHANDLE) 7.3 7.6 5.3 8.3 8.6 4.9 - - - - - - 100.0

DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _

REFUSE - - - - - - - - - - — — _

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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TABLE 088
QG.  RESPONDENT GENDER
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
———————————————————— REGTON ———-————————mmmmmmmm o
PARTY IDENTIFICATION PALM NORTH-
NON =~ ————mmmmmmmmm o BEACH/ WEST
REGISTERED REGISTERED IND/  NORTH- TAMPA BAY SOUTH- ORLANDO/ TREASURE SOUTH- (PAN-
TOTAL VOTER VOTER DEM REP  OTHER EAST METRO  WEST  DAYTONA COAST EAST  HANDLE)
WEIGHTED
TOTAL 14648 12702 1913 5082 4797 2594 2000 2762 1487 2428 1542 3353 1076
(000) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0
MALE 48.5 46.9 58.8  40.5 51.4 53.6  49.5 48.6  46.1 48.5 49.1  48.5 48.5
FEMALE 51.5 53.1 41.2  59.5 48.6  46.4  50.5 51.4  53.9 51.5 50.9  51.5 51.5

DATA BASED UPON FEWER THAN 145 RESPONDENTS DO NOT MEET MINIMUM REPORTING STANDARDS
AND ARE SUPPLIED FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.
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